RESOLUTION NO. 2023-645

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: December 27, 2023
CHECK S 725,337.77
ACH S 8,677,052.74
VIRTUAL CARD S 1,248.63
WIRE S 829,166.46
Grand Total S 10,232,805.60
Adopted: December 26, 2023

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: Y  Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 12/14/23 to 12/27/23  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
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Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ACCESOL5 ACCESS TRAINING SERVICES INC.
23-07178 11/02/23 MOLD INSPECTOR COURSE-2 DAY/HD
1 MOLD INSPECTOR 2 DAY COURSE 2,375.00 G-02-56-600-2023-90255

vendor Total: 2,375.00

ACUA3005 ATLANTIC COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH
23-07935 12/06/23 TIPPING FEES FOR DECEMBER 2023

1 TIPPING FEES FOR VINELAND 225.81 3-09-55-502-7004-53072
2 TIPPING FEES FOR VINELAND 603.49 3-09-55-502-7004-53072
3 TIPPING FEES FOR VINELAND 586.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53072
4 TIPPING FEES FOR VINELAND 1,011.37 3-09-55-502-7004-53072
2,426.67
vendor Total: 2,426.67

AIRNOOOS AIRNOVA INC.
23-01166 02/09/23 STACE & RATA TESTING/EU-GENENG
5 FOR STACK EMISSIONS 12,100.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53342
Tracking Id: ES53C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
vendor Total: 12,100.00
ALLIEOL5S RS AMERICAS, INC.
23-00124 01/05/23 PARTS/SERVICE-ELEC-GEN
3 FOR VARIOUS PARTS/SERVICE 2,296.48 3-05-55-502-9001-53353

Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
4 FOR CLAYVILLE 2,29.48 3-05-55-502-9001-53353

B FDA (NEHA) TRAIN OPT ADD-ON 1/1-12/31/23 P 44789 11/02/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 7549

B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES
B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES
B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES
B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES

B GENERATION DIV - EMISSIONS TESTING

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

P 44790 12/06/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 2169814
P 44790 12/06/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 2168600
P 44790 12/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 2171395
P 44790 12/06/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 2172613

P 44869 02/09/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 7564

P 44870 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 9018724832
P 44870 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 9018724832

=== =

N

N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ALLIEOL5S RS AMERICAS, INC. Continued
23-00124 01/05/23 PARTS/SERVICE-ELEC-GEN Continued
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
4,592.96
vendor Total: 4,592.96
AMBIEQ0S AMBIENT COMFORT LLC
23-06520 10/06/23 STEAM UNIT HEATER REPLACEMENT
1 STEAM UNIT HEATER REPLACEMENT 6,385.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 44791 10/06/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 31831067 N
Tracking Id: E361 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
vendor Total: 6,385.00
AMERT105 AMERICAN MUNICIPAL TAX-EXEMPT
23-07986 12/14/23 Arbitrage Rebate Services
1 Arbitrage Rebate Computations 202.50 3-01-20-130-1202-23044 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44871 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 7424-12-23 N
2 For account charges 180.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES P 44871 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 7424-12-23 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 For account charges 45,00 3-07-55-502-8014-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44871 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 7424-12-23 N
4 For account charges 22.50 3-09-55-502-7007-53044 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - PROFESSI P 44871 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 7424-12-23 N
450.00
vendor Total: 450.00
AMERI215 AMERIGAS
23-03451 05/15/23 2023 PROPANE DELIVERY - POLICE
3 2023 PROPANE POLICE ACAD 757.94 3-01-31-435-0000-23023 B NATURAL GAS P 44792 05/15/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3158397519 N
Tracking Id: 3106 POLICE ACADEMY
vendor Total: 757.94
ANIXT005 ANIXTER INC.
23-06995 10/27/23 EMPLOYEE CLOTHING / ED
1 DUCK BIB OVERALL 184.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44872 10/27/23 12/01/23 12/27/23 5873690-00 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
2 ADD A LINE - FREIGHT 8.62 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44872 12/08/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 5873690-00 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ANIXT005 ANIXTER INC. Continued
23-06995 10/27/23 EMPLOYEE CLOTHING / ED Continued
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
192.62
vendor Total: 192.62

APPRAO20  APPRAISAL INSTITUTE
23-07838 11/30/23 TAX ASSESSOR EDUCATION
1 CONTINUING EDUCATION 145.00 3-01-20-150-1204-23042

vendor Total: 145.00
APRSUO0S APR SUPPLY €O
23-00279 01/10/23 PLUMBING SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
12 FOR CLAYVILLE 235.02  3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

23-00310 01/10/23 PLUMBING SUPPLIES/ED
7 MIL 70885 1/2
Tracking Id: E591

271.36  3-05-55-502-9003-53018
MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

23-06794 10/18/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M
49 MILW 48-38-0010 CUTTER WHEEL 20.64 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

50 22% 6.05 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
51 3% 0.83 3-07-55-502-8014-53018

27.52

23-07531 11/21/23 MISC. FITTINGS / WU
2 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES
3 FOR MISC. PLUMBING SUPPLIES

195.38 3-07-55-502-8006-53006
118.02 3-07-55-502-8006-53006
313.40

23-07583 11/27/23 HVAC FOR MIDGET FOOTBALL OPEN
1 CONCORD 4HP 17L30P 2.5 TON 1,348.18 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3137 NORMANDIE LANE PARK

B TAX ASSESSOR - TRAINING

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 44873 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 662222

P 44793 01/10/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 S011179742.001

P 44793 01/10/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 S011180240.001

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44793 10/18/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 S011147232.001

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 44793 10/18/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 S011147232.001
P 44793 10/18/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 S011147232.001

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 44793 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 S011163221.001
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 44793 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 $011093277.001

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44793 11/27/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 S011127590.001

N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
APRSUOO5 APR SUPPLY CO Continued
23-07583 11/27/23 HVAC FOR MIDGET FOOTBALL OPEN Continued
2 2% 395.47 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 s011127590.001 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 53.92 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 s011127590.001 N
4 CONCORD 4HP 17L30P 2.5 TON 1,797.57 3-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 44793 11/27/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 S011127590.001 N
3,595.14
23-07740 11/29/23 Open Purchase Order
10 NEPTRONIC RMOSON 24v MULTI 865.82 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44793 11/29/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 S011125051.001 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
11 22% 253.97 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/29/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 S011125051.001 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
12 3% 34.63 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/29/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 S011125051.001 N
1,154.42
23-07793 11/30/23 VARIOUS SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
1 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES 53.71 3-05-55-502-9001-53018 B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/30/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 S011154173.001 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT
23-07811 11/30/23 Open Purchase Order
1 TAPE AF984 3" X50YD FSK JACKET 115.83 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44793 11/30/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 S011163832.001 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 2% 33.98 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/30/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 5011163832.001 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 4,63 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/30/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 S011163832.001 N
4 TRU 173 10X 10w HORZ RETURN 12.35 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44793 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 S011180716.001 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 22% 3.62 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 s011180716.001 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 0.50 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44793 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 S011180716.001 N
170.91

vendor Total: 5,821.48

ARTHUO30 ARTHUR J. OGREN, INC
23-04143 06/20/23 NEW VLD FIREHEADQUARTERS/FD
7 NEW VLD FIREHEADQUARTERS/FD 1,260,275.10 (C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 44874 06/20/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 APP NO 6 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description

Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Invoice

ARTHUO30 ARTHUR J. OGREN, INC
23-04143 06/20/23 NEW VLD FIREHEADQUARTERS/FD

Tracking Id: 2402

Continued
Continued
FIRE OPERATIONS

vendor Total: 1,260,275.10

ASPLUOOS ~ ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC
23-05612 08/30/23 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED

34 TREE TRIMMING - ED
Tracking Id: E593
35 TREE TRIMMING - ED
Tracking Id: E593
36 TREE TRIMMING - ED
Tracking Id: E593
37 TREE TRIMMING - ED
Tracking Id: E593
38 TREE TRIMMING - ED
Tracking Id: E593

vendor Total:

9,994.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53382
MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

10,400.70 3-05-55-502-9003-53382
MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

1,587.10 3-05-55-502-9003-53382
MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

6,435.60 3-05-55-502-9003-53382
MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

9,578.80 3-05-55-502-9003-53382
MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

37,996.20

37,996.20

ASS0C020  ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS
23-06621 10/12/23 FOR ALL PW HEAVY TRUCKS/VM
10 AIR HOSE ASSEMBLY 1/2X3/8X22 14.60 3-01-26-315-1113-23001

Tracking Id: 3006

11 MIRROR GLASS HEATED IHC

Tracking Id: 3006
12 CLAMP,4" TORCTITE
Tracking Id: 3006
13 CLAMP,5" TORCTITE
Tracking Id: 3006

STREETS & ROADS
78.26  3-01-26-315-1113-23001
STREETS & ROADS
38.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001
STREETS & ROADS
9.99 3-01-26-315-1113-23001
STREETS & ROADS
140.85

vendor Total: 140.85

B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING

B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING

B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING

B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING

B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 44875 08/30/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 81225823
P 44875 08/30/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 81225923
P 44875 08/30/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 81226023
P 44875 08/30/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 82m30623
P 44875 08/30/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 82m30723

P 44876 10/12/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 05P12783
P 44876 10/12/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 05P12539
P 44876 10/12/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 05P12835
P 44876 10/12/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 05P12836
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ATLANO1S ATLANTIC ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

23-03596 05/22/23 NATURAL GAS SAMPLING/EU-ENG

11 FUEL TESTING SERVICES 3,050.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

12 FUEL TESTING SERVICES 3,050.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

6,100.00
vendor Total: 6,100.00

ATLAN120 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM, INC.
23-07040 10/30/23 CITY HALL PANIC SYSTEM/IS

1 CITY HALL PANIC SYSTEM/IS 17,975.00 C-04-00-000-2008-78001
2 CITY HALL PANIC SYSTEM/IS 240,00 ¢-04-00-000-2119-78001
18,215.00
vendor Total: 18,215.00

ATLAN130 ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY CORP
23-04165 06/20/23 RE-ORDER METER VALVES / WU

1 2" BALL METER VALVE, 3,024.00 ¢-08-00-000-2039-76000

vendor Total: 3,024.00
ATTMO005 AT&T MOBILITY LLC
23-00698 01/20/23 OPEN PO/CELL CHARGES/POLICE
7 CHANGE ORDER TO ADD AN 235.10
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

3-01-31-440-0000-23011

vendor Total: 235.10
AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ
23-00035 01/04/23 FOR ALL WATER UT. VEHICLES/WM
24 ENGINE OIL FILTER 8.52
25 MED PRO STROBE YEL 110.01

55-502-8006-53001

3-07-
3-07-55-502-8006-53001

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44877 05/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 63550

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44877 05/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 63550

B ORD 20-08 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
B ORD 21-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS

P 44878 10/30/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 118307
P 44878 10/30/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 118307

B ORDINANCE 2020-39
Inventory Id: WU AYM 200 BMS

P 44794 06/20/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 $3904399.003

B TELEPHONE

P 44754 11/22/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 X12132023

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44879 01/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 355203
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44879 01/04/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 355540
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Page No: 7

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Date Invoice

AUTOMO25 ~ AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ

Continued

23-00035 01/04/23 FOR ALL WATER UT. VEHICLES/WM Continued

26 ADD A LINE 55.03
173.56

23-00042 01/04/23 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/WM

16 G0OJO SCRUB WIPES 72CT 72.45

Tracking Id: 3503 EMS

23-00467 01/12/23 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD
11 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 28.20

23-02361 04/03/23 FOR VEHICLE MTC. TOOLS/VM
12 WEAR SLEEVE REMOVER/INSTALLER 111.94
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

23-05370 08/17/23 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/WM

2 BOXED MINIATURES 14.46
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
3 FLOORLINERS 289.30

Tracking Id: 1101A
303.76

23-05373 08/17/23 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM

19 ENGINE OIL FILTERS 38.34
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
20 BATTERY 36.96

Tracking Id: 2502

75.30
23-06708 10/17/23 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM
31 ULTRA GRAY,MOTOSEAL,AA 9V &AAA 43.61
48.60
32 BLUE DEF 2.5 GAL 44.78
44,78
33 PRO-TORCH 200 AUTO & BUTANE 44.79
44.79
34 RIGHT INNER TIE ROD E,TIE ROD 122.06

POLICE_OPERATIONS

3-07-55-502-8006-53001

3-01-26-315-1113-23001

3-01-25-265-2402-23001

3-01-26-315-1113-23029

3-01-26-315-1113-23001
3-01-26-315-1113-23001

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - MASON DIVISION

3-01-26-315-1113-23001
3-01-26-315-1113-23001

3-01-26-315-1113-23001
3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23001
3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23001
3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23001

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44879 12/12/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 355540

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 44879 01/04/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 355132

P 44879 01/12/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 355187

P 44879 04/03/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 355369

P 44879 08/17/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 355801
P 44879 08/17/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 356197

P 44879 08/17/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 355201
P 44879 08/17/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 355581

P 44879 10/17/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 354057,354304
P 44879 10/17/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 354850
P 44879 10/17/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 354940
P 44879 10/17/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 355055
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ Continued
23-06708 10/17/23 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./WM Continued
122.06 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
35 AIR & ENGINE OIL FILTERS 43,59 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44879 10/17/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 355167 N
43,58 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
36 SPECIAL FILTERS 28.52 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44879 10/17/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 355945 N
28.52 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
37 SPECIAL FILTERS 37.89 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44879 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 355945 N
702.57
23-07030 10/27/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
7 HYDRAULIC FILTER 6.36 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 44879 10/27/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 354697 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
8 FLOORMAT 125.57 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 44879 10/27/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 354855 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9 FILTERS 39.49  3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 44879 10/27/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 355368 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
10 WIPER BLADES 15.28 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 44879 10/27/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 355197 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
11 22IN EXACTFIT-BEAM 26.22 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 44879 10/27/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 355384 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
212.92

vendor Total: 1,680.70

BABBIO10 BABBITT MANUFACTURING CO. INC.
23-01345 02/15/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M

4 gray silicone 87.47 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44795 02/15/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 120652 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 22% 25.66 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44795 02/15/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 120652 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
6 3% 3.49 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44795 02/15/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 120652 N
116.62

vendor Total: 116.62
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
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BALD0010 BALDOSARO, SUSAN
23-07399 11/16/23 EXPENSE FOR HARRIS CONF/FINANC

1 ACTUAL EXPENSES - HARRIS CONF 88.35 3-01-20-130-1202-23040 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44771 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-07399 N
2 ACTUAL EXPENSES - HARRIS CONF 78.53 3-05-55-502-9007-53040 B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44771 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-07399 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 ACTUAL EXPENSES - HARRIS CONF 19.63 3-07-55-502-8014-53040 B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44771 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-07399 N
4 ACTUAL EXPENSES - HARRIS CONF 9.82 3-09-55-502-7007-53040 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - CONFERENCE P 44771 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-07399 N
196.33
Vendor Total: 196.33

BARNEOOS BARNER, MARY
23-07954 12/08/23 PURCHASES FOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON

1 CANDY FOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON 23.52 T-04-99-900-0000-02345 B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44880 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07954 N
2 WHOLE SHEET CAKE 49.99 T-04-99-900-0000-02345 B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44880 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07954 N
3 GIFT FOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON 48.75 T-04-99-900-0000-02345 B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44880 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07954 N
4 CANDY CANES 21.30 T-04-99-900-0000-02345 B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44880 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07954 N
5 CANDY OR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON 7.50 T1-04-99-900-0000-02345 B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44880 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07954 N
6 GIFT CARDS 125.00 T-04-99-900-0000-02345 B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44880 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07954 N
276.06
vendor Total: 276.06
BATTEQOS BATTELINI TRANSPORT SYSTEMS IN
23-03657 05/24/23 FOR ALL PUBLIC WORKS VEH./VM
5 TOW POLICE NISSAN MAXIMA FROM 219.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23004 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING P 44881 05/24/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 41293 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 219.00
BCKWI005 B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP
23-07245 11/09/23 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES/WM
2 HEX TORX SCKT SET,2PC X LONG 322.98 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44796 11/09/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 818505 N
3 BLUE DEF 55 GAL & DEF 120v 588.71 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44796 11/09/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 819207 N
911.69

vendor Total: 911.69
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BENECO05 BENECARD SERVICES INC
23-07537 11/21/23 DECEMBER 2022 / FINANCE
1 DEC 2022 - SHORT PAYMENT 4,916.98 2-01-23-220-0000-23047

B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 44772 11/21/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2022 N

23-07952 12/08/23 DECEMBER 2023 / FINANCE

1 DEC 2023 - CITY 189,503.57 3-01-23-220-0000-25000 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMP - OE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
2 DEC 2023 - LIBRARY 4,178.88 3-01-29-390-4501-23047 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
3 DEC 2023 - L CICCHITTI 223.79 3-01-23-220-0000-25000 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMP - OE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
4 DEC 2023 - S FLAIM 223.79 3-01-23-220-0000-25000 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMP - OE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
5 DEC 2023 - ELECTRIC 54,851.78 3-05-55-503-0000-53047 B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N

Tracking Id: E930

6 DEC 2023 - WATER 17,538.39 3-07-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
7 DEC 2023 - SOLID WASTE 1,418.35 3-09-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
8 DEC 2023 - L GILROY 28.40 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B (DP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
9 DEC 2023 - A MELNICK 70.81 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
10 DEC 2023 - A MELNICK 212.42  G-12-60-800-7547-20534 B CDP 47TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
11 DEC 2023 - A RIVERA 116.44 G-12-60-800-7547-20534 B CDP 47TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
12 DEC 2023 - A MELNICK 106.21 G-12-60-801-7729-20195 B CDP - HOME 29TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
13 DEC 2023 - R BARD 184.60 G-02-57-881-2023-45447 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - FRINGE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
14 DEC 2023 - S FORSISKY 179.03 6-02-57-881-2023-45447 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - FRINGE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
15 DEC 2023 - A WILLIAMS 233.66 G-02-57-881-2023-45447 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - FRINGE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
16 DEC 2023 - A MELNICK 70.81 G-02-57-881-2023-45447 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - FRINGE P 44772 12/08/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
17 DEC 2023 - R BARD 71.00 G-02-57-881-2024-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
18 DEC 2023 - S FOROSISKY 268.55 G-02-57-881-2024-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
19 DEC 2023 - A WILLIAMS 354.04 G-02-57-881-2024-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
20 DEC 2023 - N ROSARIO 284.00 G-02-57-881-2024-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
32 DEC 2023 - L GILROY 28.40 G-02-57-881-2024-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
33 DEC 2023 - A RIVERA 48.28 G-02-57-509-2021-22021 B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
34 DEC 2023 - C BUONO 283.23 G-02-57-606-2024-11047 B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024 P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
35 DEC 2023 - M ASHMAN 283.23 G-02-57-606-2024-11047 B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024 P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 ~ N
36 DEC 2023 - R CLENDANIEL 110.76 G-02-57-606-2024-11047 B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024 P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
37 DEC 2023 - N DICKERSON 160.83 G-02-57-606-2024-11047 B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024 P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
38 DEC 2023 - E MARTIN 82.36 G-02-57-606-2024-11047 B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024 P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
39 DEC 2023 - A GOMEZ 708.07 G-02-57-881-2023-30247 B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
40 DEC 2023 - C LOPEZ 447.58 G-02-57-881-2023-30247 B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
41 DEC 2023 - A MELNICK 247.82 T7-23-00-000-0000-85701 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N
42 DEC 2023 - A RIVERA 119.29 T7-23-00-000-0000-85701 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N

MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
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BENEC005 BENECARD SERVICES INC Continued
23-07952 12/08/23 DECEMBER 2023 / FINANCE Continued
43 DEC 2023 - A WILLIAMS 120,37 T1-23-00-000-0000-85701 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS
272,758.74
Vendor Total:  277,675.72

BERCO005 BERCO FLEET SERVICE INC.
23-00462 01/12/23 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD

P 44772 12/14/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 DECEMBER2023 N

3 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 12.13  3-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44797 01/12/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 44841 N
4 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 129.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44797 01/12/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 44850 N
141.13
Vendor Total: 141.13
BIANCO10 BIANCO SECURITY SYS. INC.
23-04061 06/13/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER VARI/BLDG
16 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM TEST 235.50 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44798 06/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 48076 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
17 22% 69.08 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44798 06/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 48076 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
18 3% 9,42 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44798 06/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 48076 N
19 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM TEST 125.39 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44798 06/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 48072 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
20 22% 36.78 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44798 06/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 48072 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
21 3% 5.02 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44798 06/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 48072 N
481.19
Vendor Total: 481.19

BIGGSO05 BIGGS, ANDREW
23-08008 12/20/23 HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST/VMU ADMI
1 2023 HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST/VMU 100.00 T7-04-99-900-0000-02230 B DONATIONS - HOLIDAY LIGHTING

vendor Total: 100.00

P 44755 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 STH PLACE N
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BOLST00S5 BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC
23-06919 10/24/23 MISC HARDWARE - OPEN PO / WU

5 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS, 52,17 3-07-55-502-8002-53018

6 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS, 14,92 3-07-55-502-8002-53018

7 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS, 611.82 3-07-55-502-8002-53018

8 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS, 3.57 3-07-55-502-8002-53018

9 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS, 17.76  3-07-55-502-8002-53018

10 FOR MISC. HARDWARE ITEMS, 16.52 3-07-55-502-8002-53018
716.76

23-06924 10/24/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

4 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E553C

8.79 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

23-06925 10/24/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

2 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E932

3 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E932

4 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E932

5 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E932

67.40 3-05-55-502-9001-53026
MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

179.10  3-05-55-502-9001-53026
MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

37.15 3-05-55-502-9001-53026
MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

45.26 3-05-55-502-9001-53026
MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

328.91

23-07092 11/01/23 Hardware / PW Landis Ave Crew

3 Road dept supplies
5 Road dept supplies
6 Road dept supplies

33.28  G-02-58-881-2022-44328

55.76  G-02-58-881-2022-44328
116.71 6-02-58-881-2022-44328
205.75

23-07118 11/01/23 open Po for Traffic Safety

5 supplies

Tracking Id: 3006
6 supplies

Tracking Id: 3006
7 supplies

280.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014
STREETS & ROADS

22,11 3-01-26-290-3006-23014
STREETS & ROADS

154.03 3-01-26-290-3006-23014

B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

B UEZ 1ST GEN-LANDIS AVE CORR CLEAN-MISC.
B UEZ 1ST GEN-LANDIS AVE CORR CLEAN-MISC.
B UEZ 1ST GEN-LANDIS AVE CORR CLEAN-MISC.

B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT

B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT

B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT

P 44800 10/24/23 11/27/23 12/27/23 001135
P 44800 10/24/23 11/28/23 12/27/23 001157
P 44800 10/24/23 11/29/23 12/27/23 001217
P 44800 10/24/23 12/04/23 12/27/23 001295
P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001462
P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001519

P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001370

P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001267
P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001435
P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001467
P 44800 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001495

P 44800 11/01/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 001539
P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001179
P 44800 11/01/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 001539

P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001188
P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001191
P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001363

=Z=E=Z=======
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BOLST00S5 BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC

23-07118 11/01/23 open Po for Traffic Safety

Tracking Id: 3006

STREETS & ROADS

456.14

23-07120 11/01/23 HARDWARE / PARKS & GROUNDS

3 tape

Tracking Id: 3008
4 tape

Tracking Id: 3008
5 tape

Tracking Id: 3008

35.98
PARKS & GROUNDS

49.10
PARKS & GROUNDS

382.49

PARKS & GROUNDS

467.57

23-07121 11/01/23 HARDWARE / SIGN SHOP

1 SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: 3006

71.05
STREETS & ROADS

23-07124 11/01/23 BUILDING MAINT. SUPPLIES/FD

7 BUILDING MAINT. SUPPLIES/FD

80.00

23-07342 11/14/23 HARDWARE SUPPLIES/ED

22 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
23 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
24 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
25 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
26 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
27 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
28 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
29 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584

930.00

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP,

279.98

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.

24.29

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP,

5.58

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP,

14.38

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.

53.98

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP,

94.46

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP,

238.75

UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.

Continued
Continued

3-01-28-375-3008-23028
3-01-28-375-3008-23028
3-01-28-375-3008-23028

3-01-26-290-3006-23014

3-01-25-265-2402-23006

3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372
3-05-55-502-9003-53372

B PARKS AND GROUNDS

B PARKS AND GROUNDS

B PARKS AND GROUNDS

B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT

DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001388
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001424
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44800 11/01/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 001504

P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001402

B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA P 44800 11/01/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001275

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

P 44800 11/14/23 11/29/23 12/27/23 001171
P 44800 11/14/23 11/29/23 12/27/23 001172
P 44800 11/14/23 11/29/23 12/27/23 001189
P 44800 11/14/23 11/30/23 12/27/23 001215
P 44800 11/14/23 11/30/23 12/27/23 001140
P 44800 11/14/23 12/01/23 12/27/23 001268
P 44800 11/14/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 001335
P 44800 11/14/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 001336
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Invoice

BOLST00S5 BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC
23-07342 11/14/23 HARDWARE SUPPLIES/ED

30 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
31 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
32 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584
33 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E584

Continued
Continued

48.53  3-05-55-502-9003-53372
UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.

10.79 3-05-55-502-9003-53372
UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.

922.69 3-05-55-502-9003-53372
UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.

104.69 3-05-55-502-9003-53372
UNDERGROUND LINE EXP.
2,728.12

23-07372 11/16/23 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT

25 Supplies

Tracking Id: 3101
26 22%

Tracking Id: E930
27 3%
28 Supplies

Tracking Id: 3101
29 22%

Tracking Id: E930
30 3%

23-07637 11/28/23 OPEN P.O0.
2 FOR EMS BUILDINGS.

Tracking Id: 3153

3 FOR EMS BUILDINGS.

Tracking Id: 3153

124.53  3-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
36.53  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4.98 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
60.54 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
17.76  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
2.42 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
246.76

FOR EMS BUILDINGS

17.99 3-01-25-261-3503-25000
EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET

36.87 3-01-25-261-3503-25000
EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET

54.86

23-07689 11/28/23 WAREHOUSE STOCK

1 WAREHOUSE STOCK
Tracking Id: E390

2,463.61 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
General Structures and Improvements

23-07760 11/29/23 Quikrete / Road

1 Item # 52375

352.30 3-01-26-290-3006-23028

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS

P 44800 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 001459
P 44800 11/14/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 001500
P 44800 11/14/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 001020
P 44800 11/14/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 001569

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44800 11/16/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001398

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 44800 11/16/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001398
P 44800 11/16/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001398

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44800 11/16/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 001600

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES

B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

P 44800 11/16/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 001600
P 44800 11/16/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 001600

P 44800 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001417
P 44800 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001239

P 44800 11/28/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 001658

B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44800 11/29/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001271
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
BOLST005 BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC Continued
23-07760 11/29/23 Quikrete / Road continued
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
2 Ttem # 52374 468.72 3-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44800 11/29/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 001271 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
821.02
vendor Total: 8,649.34
BONFI010 BONFIRE FIBER LLC
23-07034 10/27/23 BROADBAND UTILITY PROJECT/IS
1 BROADBAND UTILITY CONSULTING 10,058.30 3-05-55-502-9006-53414 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV -CONSULTANT-BROADBAND P 44801 10/27/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 000269 N
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
vendor Total: 10,058.30
BOTTI005 BOTTINO STONE & GARDEN LLC
23-05929 09/14/23 K-9 SUPPLIES & FOOD / POLICE
5 Dog Supplies v1d police 100.28 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES P 44802 09/14/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 564783 N
vendor Total: 100.28
BOUNDOO5 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
23-07628 11/28/23 Medical Equipment for EMS
1 BACKPACK LUCAS 2 RED 24,15,11 641.72 3-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 44803 11/28/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 85177925 N
vendor Total: 641.72
BROWNOO6 BROWN & CONNERY, LLP
23-06470 10/05/23 oOpen PO for 2023 payments
4 FUTURE LEGAL INVOICES 11,122.97 T1-22-00-000-0000-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY P 44882 10/05/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 328985 N

vendor Total: 11,122.97
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
BROWNOBO BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE
23-04251 06/23/23 PEST CONTROL SERVICES/WU
7 PEST CONTROL SERVICES/WU 150.00 3-07-55-502-8005-53018 B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44883 06/23/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 156793 N
vendor Total: 150.00
CANONOOS  CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC
23-00004 01/04/23 CANON SERVICE AGREEMENT/ENG
24 SERVICE CONTRACT 167.49 3-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44804 01/04/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 724821 N
25 SERVICE CONTRACT NUMBER 12491 58.56 3-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44804 01/04/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 724821 N
226.05
vendor Total: 226.05
CAPELO15 CAPELLI, CHARLES P.
23-07660 11/28/23 R/T TOLL RECEIPTS / POLICE
1 ** R/T TOLL RECEIPTS 16.25 3-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES P 44884 11/28/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 23-07660 N
vendor Total: 16.25
CASIAO0S CASIANO, PEDRO
23-07862 12/01/23 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POLICE
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES -- 35.14 3-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES P 44885 12/01/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 23-07862 N
vendor Total: 35.14
CATER025 CATERINA SUPPLY INC.
23-06514 10/06/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
1 H10003N, 1" GROUND KEY CORP. 2,181.00 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 44805 10/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 215399 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-H10003N-100
2 H15428N, 1" STRAIGHT COUPLING, 1,212.00 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 44805 10/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 215399 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-H15428N-100
3,393.00

vendor Total: 3,393.00
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CENTRO10 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC
23-01094 02/06/23 EQ. REPAIR/PURCHASES / PARKS
6 0IL 5.2 0z 590.90 3-01-28-375-3008-23028 B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44806 02/06/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 1439909 N
Tracking Id: 3008 PARKS & GROUNDS
23-03955 06/09/23 Open Purchase / Landis Crew
2 TRIMMER LINE PREM 636.16 G-02-58-881-2022-44328 B UEZ 1ST GEN-LANDIS AVE CORR CLEAN-MISC. P 44806 06/09/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 1439907 N
vendor Total: 1,227.06
CERTI0O10 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES
23-05304 08/15/23 FOR DIESEL FUEL /WM
4 DIESEL FUEL TREATMENT DEC. 1,179.96 3-01-31-447-0000-23005 B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS P 44886 08/15/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 8488115 N
23-07749 11/29/23 FOR ALL EQUIPMENT/VM
1 PREMALUBE RED, CS/48 (FIBER), 899.90 3-01-31-447-0000-23005 B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS P 44886 11/29/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 8488615 N
2 FUEL SURCHARGE ESO4/SUPPLEMENT 9.95 3-01-31-447-0000-23005 B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS P 44886 11/29/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 8488615 N
909.85
vendor Total: 2,089.81
CHAPMAOL CHAPMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
23-00393 01/10/23 LANDFILL EVALUATION/ENG
3 LANDFILL POST EVALUATION 2,520.00 c-04-00-000-8916-70416 B NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 OTHER(LEGAL, ENGINE P 44887 01/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 7823 N
4 LANDFILL POST EVALUATION 10,500.00 €-04-00-000-8916-70416 B NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 OTHER(LEGAL, ENGINE P 44887 01/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 7680 N
13,020.00
vendor Total: 13,020.00
CHEVROOS RK CHEVROLET
23-00051 01/04/23 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM
6 KEY 45.81 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44888 01/04/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 5050228 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

vendor Total: 45,81
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CINTAO0S CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
23-04447 06/30/23 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/WM
21 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 12/7/23
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
22 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 12/14/23 31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
62.00

31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028

23-04811 07/24/23 CLOTHING FOR EMPLOYEES / ED
5 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL 56.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
6 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL 81.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
137.00

23-06226 09/27/23 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES / ED
9 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 687.79 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
10 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 687.79 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
1,375.58

23-06537 10/06/23 FOR VEHICLE MTC EMPLOYEES/WM
5 2023 WINTER UNIFORMS FOR ALL 245.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23033
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

23-06543 10/06/23 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN

8 FOR UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 236.79 3-05-55-502-9001-53322
Tracking Id: E549P MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP

9 FOR UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 237.68 3-05-55-502-9001-53322
Tracking Id: E549P MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP

10 FOR UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 239.79 3-05-55-502-9001-53322
Tracking Id: E549P MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP

11 FOR UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 238.23 3-05-55-502-9001-53322

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

P 44889 06/30/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 4176378312 N
P 44889 06/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 4177093185 N

P 44889 07/24/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 1904374867 N
P 44889 07/24/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 1904478453 N

P 44889 09/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 4176378872 N
P 44889 09/27/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 4177093834 N

P 44889 10/06/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 1904402397 N

P 44889 10/06/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 4174235120 N
P 44889 10/06/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 4177093767 N
P 44889 10/06/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 4173495341 N
P 44889 10/06/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 4176379059 N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2 Continued
23-06543 10/06/23 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN Continued
Tracking Id: E549p MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP
952.49

vendor Total: 2,772.07

CINTAOL0 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY
23-00215 01/06/23 First Aid/ road dept
8 SUPPLIES 30.42 3-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44807 01/06/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 5186843382 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 30.42
CMEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
22-05098 07/20/22 LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE VI/ENG
22 C/0 #1 PER RES # 2023-222 96.52 C-04-00-000-2120-78001 B ORD 21-20 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE P 44890 07/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 0342614 N
vendor Total: 96.52

COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY
23-00126 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

17 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 77.08 3-05-55-502-9001-53018 B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44891 01/05/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 15531593 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

18 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 12.87 3-05-55-502-9001-53018 B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44891 01/05/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 15531977 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

19 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 68.37 3-05-55-502-9001-53018 B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44891 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 15533489 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

158.32
23-00127 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

13 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 199.24 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44891 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 15535766 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

14 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 130.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44891 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 15535536 N

Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
15 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 7.78 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44891 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 15536313 N
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Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
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Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Invoice

COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY Continued

23-00127 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN  Continued
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
337.02

23-00556 01/17/23 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/WM
7 VARIOUS ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 535.14 3-01-26-315-1113-23018
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

23-05560 08/25/23 FOR PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED
51 PARTS/SUPPLIES 120.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
52 PARTS/SUPPLIES 89.85 3-05-55-502-9003-53381

Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

53 PARTS/SUPPLIES §.85 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

55 PARTS/SUPPLIES 79.32 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

56 PARTS/SUPPLIES 562.12  3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

860.14

23-07321 11/14/23 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES / EU-ENG
1 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES / EU-ENG 258.47 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades
2 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES / EU-ENG 21.84 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades
280.31

23-07501 11/20/23 WAREHOUSE STOCK

3 9" SAWZALL BLADE 25/PK
Tracking Id: E583

4 6" SAWZALL BLADE 25/PK
Tracking Id: E583

5 6" SAWZALL BLADE 25/PK
Tracking Id: E583

6 9" SAWZALL BLADE 25/PK

69.95 3-05-55-502-9003-53371
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

69.95 3-05-55-502-9003-53371
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

49.99 3-05-55-502-9003-53371
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

99.99 3-05-55-502-9003-53371

B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 44891 01/17/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 15525215

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

P 44891 08/25/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 15520448
P 44891 08/25/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 154912%
P 44891 08/25/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 15496072
P 44891 08/25/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 15533668
P 44891 08/25/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 15538068

P 44891 11/14/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 15525232
P 44891 11/14/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 15526877

P 44891 11/20/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 15515782
P 44891 11/20/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 15515782
P 44891 11/20/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 15519581
P 44891 11/20/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 15519581
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COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY Continued
23-07501 11/20/23 WAREHOUSE STOCK Continued
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
289.88
23-07580 11/27/23 FOR PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED
1 PARTS/SUPPLIES 276.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 44891 11/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 15538298 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
2 PARTS/SUPPLIES 6.83 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 44891 11/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 15540975 N

Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

282.83
vendor Total: 2,743.64

COMCA030  COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP.
23-07386 11/16/23 DECEMBER PHONE/PURCHASING

1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COPPER 350.49 3-01-31-440-0000-23011
12.13  3-01-29-390-4501-24998

4.09 G-02-57-881-2023-45427

23.31 3-07-55-502-8004-53011

2.99 3-07-55-502-8011-53011

38.59 3-07-55-502-8014-53011

2.99 3-09-55-502-7005-53011

2 ELECT. ACCT. 36.70  3-05-55-502-9001-53011

OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
35.49  3-05-55-502-9003-53011
MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
4 ELECT ACCT. §.90 3-05-55-502-9006-53011
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
5 5.99 3-05-55-502-9004-53011
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
6 Cop 3.26 G-12-60-800-7547-21471
524.93

Tracking Id: E5501
3 ELECT. ACCT
Tracking Id: E588

23-07484 11/20/23 PHONE BILL/PURCHASING,DEC EST
1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COPPER 346.18 3-01-31-440-0000-23011
11.98 3-01-29-390-4501-24998
4.04 G-02-57-881-2023-45427

B TELEPHONE

B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - TELEPHONE

B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE

B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
B GENERATION - TELEPHONE

P 44756 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776839 N

P 44756 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776839 N

B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE P 44756 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776839 N

B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE P 44756 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776839 N

B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE P 44756 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776839 N

B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 44756 11/16/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776839 N

B TELEPHONE
B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - TELEPHONE

P 44757 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776870 N
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COMCAO30 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP. Continued
23-07484 11/20/23 PHONE BILL/PURCHASING,DEC EST Continued
23.02 3-07-55-502-8004-53011 B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
2,96 3-07-55-502-8011-53011 B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE
38.11 3-07-55-502-8014-53011 B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
2,96 3-09-55-502-7005-53011 B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
2 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 36.19 3-05-55-502-9001-53011 B GENERATION - TELEPHONE P 44757 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776870 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
3 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 35.05 3-05-55-502-9003-53011 B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE P 44757 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776870 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
4 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 8.80 3-05-55-502-9006-53011 B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE P 44757 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776870 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
5 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 5.92  3-05-55-502-9004-53011 B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE P 44757 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776870 N
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
6 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 3.26 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B (DP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 44757 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 499050560776870 N
518.47
vendor Total: 1,043.40
COOPEOQOS COOPER, JOSEPH
23-07659 11/28/23 TOLL REIMBURSEMENT / POLICE
1 R/T TOLL RECEIPT 5.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES P 44892 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07659 N
vendor Total: 5.00
COSTAO45 COSTAR REALTY INVORMATION INC.
23-06533 10/06/23 SUBSCRIPTIONS /ECODEV
3 COSTAR SUBSCRIPTION 115.09 G-02-57-881-2022-45438 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 MISCELLANEQUS P 44808 10/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 118764690-1 N
284.91 G-02-57-881-2023-45438 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - MISCELLANEOUS
400.00
vendor Total: 400.00
CTXINOOS CTX INFRASTRUCTURE LLC
23-05813 09/07/23 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED
12 TRAFFIC CONTROL- ED 3,760.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 44893 09/07/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 292-82 N

Tracking Id: E365A Traffic Control Contractor
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CTXINOO5 CTX INFRASTRUCTURE LLC Continued
23-07593 11/27/23 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL- ED

Tracking Id: E365A

4,700.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Traffic Control Contractor
vendor Total: 8,460.00
CUMBEO15 CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
23-07734 11/29/23 576 N. EAST AVE REC MORT / CDP
1 576 N. EAST AVE RECORD 85.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80301

vendor Total: 85.00
CUMBEO45 CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH
23-05850 09/11/23 EST.TIPPING FEES SEPT-DEC 2023
7 ESTIMATED TIPPING FEES 52,717.54 3-09-55-502-7004-53072
23-06345 10/02/23 0CT-DEC 2023 PW DUMPSTERS
4 OCT-DEC 2023 OPEN ENDED 409.51 3-01-28-375-3008-23057

23-06347 10/02/23 0CT-DEC 2023 WHITE GOODS/APPLI

10 12/14/2023 INBOUND 62.50 G-02-57-506-2019-30417
23-06393 10/04/23 0CT-DEC 2023 AUTO TIRES
22 0CT-DEC 2023 OPEN ENDED 75.00 6-02-57-506-2020-30417
23 0CT-DEC 2023 OPEN ENDED 51.00 G-02-57-506-2020-30417
24 0CT-DEC 2023 OPEN ENDED 24.00 G-02-57-506-2020-30417
150.00

23-07570 11/22/23 OPEN PO FOR WASTE DISPOSAL
1 TIPPING FEES/WASTE DISPOSAL 59.35
2 TIPPING FEES/WASTE DISPOSAL 47.48
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 TIPPING FEES/WASTE DISPOSAL 11.87 3-07-55-502-8014-55028
118.70

w W

1-20-100-1101-25028
5-

-0
-05-55-502-9007-55028

vendor Total: 53,458.25

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 44893 11/27/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 282-83

B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN P 44809 11/29/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 23-07734

B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES P 44894 09/11/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 231215-603

B PARKS AND GROUNDS - TRASH/GARBAGE P 44894 10/02/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 00862733

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019 P 44894 10/02/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 00863470

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 44894 10/04/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 00862291
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 44894 10/04/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 00862584
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 44894 10/04/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 00864095

B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44894 11/22/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 00861026
B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44894 11/22/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 00861026

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44894 11/22/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 00861026

N

N
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CUMBE050 CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH
23-03549 05/18/23 APR-DEC 2023 INVOICES\FINANCE
7 Utility Chargeback APR-DEC 23 34.74 3-05-55-502-9006-53020
Tracking Id: E921P MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 57 W PARK
Vendor Total: 34,74

CUMBEOS0 CUMBERLAND COUNTY TRAINING
23-01589 02/27/23 2023 TRAINING AT FIRE ACADEMY

7 2023 TRAINING AT FIRE ACADEMY 750,00 3-01-25-265-2402-23042
8 2023 TRAINING AT FIRE ACADEMY 50.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23042
9 2023 TRAINING AT FIRE ACADEMY 200,00 3-01-25-265-2402-23042
10 2023 TRAINING AT FIRE ACADEMY 250,00 3-01-25-265-2402-23042
1,250.00
vendor Total: 1,250.00

CUMMI030 CUMMINS-WAGNER CO., INC.
23-07020 10/27/23 MOTOR PARTS/ELEC-GEN
1 PART # 1635736488
Tracking Id: E553X
2 PART # 1625889100
Tracking Id: E553X

13,405.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
108.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
13,513.00
vendor Total: 13,513.00
CUSTO005 CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.
23-07582 11/27/23 UNIFORMS WINTER BIBS/JACKETS
1 UNIFORMS WINTER BIBS/JACKETS 1,108.53 3-01-20-100-1101-25033
2 UNIFORMS WINTER BIBS/JACKETS 886.82 3-05-55-502-9007-55033
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 UNIFORMS WINTER BIBS/JACKETS 221,71 3-07-55-502-8014-55033
2,217.06

vendor Total: 2,217.06

B ADMIN/ACCT - ELECTRIC 57 W. PARK AVE

B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B BUS ADMIN - MASON - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

P 44895 05/18/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 23-00844

P 44810 02/27/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 11132023
P 44810 02/27/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 11092023
P 44810 02/27/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 12062023
P 44810 02/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 12072023

P 44896 10/27/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 PHILLY04868
P 44896 10/27/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 PHILLY04868

P 44811 11/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 283606
P 44811 11/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 283606

P 44811 11/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 283606

=== =



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 25
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CUTS0005 WHEAT ROAD COLD CUTS
23-07664 11/28/23 Senior Holiday Luncheon Food
1 Senior Holiday Luncheon Food 1,050.00 T-04-99-900-0000-02345
vendor Total: 1,050.00
DAILY005 THE DAILY JOURNAL
23-03031 05/01/23 ADVERTISING VDID /ECODEV
7 VINELAND MAINSTREET MARKETING 714,52 G-02-57-881-2022-42107

vendor Total: 714,52
DARMIO05 DARMINIO, TODD
23-07533 11/21/23 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED
1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 120.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
vendor Total: 120.00
DELEC005 D ELECTRIC MOTORS INC
23-03143 05/04/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR BLDG.M
10 CENTURY 1/6HP 1150 284.38 3-01-26-290-3006-23018
Tracking Id: 3152 REBER BUILDING EXPENSES

11 22% 83.42 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
12 3% 11.37 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
379.17
vendor Total: 379.17

DELSEO0S DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC
23-00476 01/12/23 TRAINING & MEETING SUPPLIES/FD
3 TRAINING & MEETING SUPPLIES/FD 104.01 3-01-25-265-2402-23050

23-02020 03/16/23 Supplies for OEM meetings/OEM
5 Supplies for OEM meetings/OEM 35.82  3-01-25-252-2405-23050

B DONATIONS - SENIOR CENTER P 44897 11/28/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 12072023vCSC

B VRLF - MARKETING 2022 P 44773 05/01/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 0006037121

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44812 11/21/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 RECEIPT

B STREETS AND ROADS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 44898 05/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 31271
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44898 05/04/23 12/08/23 12/21/23 31271

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44898 05/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 31271

B FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS P 44813 01/12/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 05120186363

B EMERGENCY MGMT - MEALS P 44814 03/16/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 05120454070

N
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DELSEQOS DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC Continued
23-02020 03/16/23 Supplies for OEM meetings/OEM Continued
6 ADD A LINE 22.64 3-01-25-252-2405-23050 B EMERGENCY MGMT - MEALS P 44814 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 05120454070 N
58.46
23-07082 10/31/23 COMMUNITY POLICING / POLICE
1 FL BOLD MIX 28CT 179.88 T-04-99-900-0000-02025 B DONATIONS - COMMUNITY POLICING P 44815 10/31/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 23-07082 - 1 N
vendor Total: 342.35

DELVAO10 DEL VAL CONTROLS, INC.
23-07800 11/30/23 SPARE PARTS/ELEC-GEN

2 52-158 112.20 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44899 11/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 00055121 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
5 40-500-100-PSI-1/2 149,65 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44899 11/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 00055160 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
6 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES 22,30 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44899 11/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 00055160 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
7 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES 26,88 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44899 11/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 00055179 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
311.03
Vendor Total: 311.03

DESIGO0S DESIGN ADVERTISING
23-07741 11/29/23 COLLECTION SCHEDULE AD

1 INSERT/FLYERS PRINTING 3,400.00 G-02-57-506-2020-30417 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 44816 11/29/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 INV.VLD1223A N
2 INSERT/FLYERS PRINTING 1,950.00 G-02-57-506-2020-30417 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 44816 11/29/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 INV,VLD1223B N
5,350.00

vendor Total: 5,350.00

DICKS2 ~ DICKS SPORTING GOODS
23-07383 11/16/23 DEPT SUP / ENV COM
1 QUEST CANOPY WEIGHT PLATES 34.99 3-01-27-335-1901-23028 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - DEPARTMENTAL P 44817 11/16/23 12/13/23 12/21/23 T-8275 N
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DICKS?2 DICKS SPORTING GOODS Continued
23-07772 11/29/23 DEPT SUP / ENV COM
1 QUEST CANOPY WEIGHT LATES 34.99 3-01-27-335-1901-23028 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - DEPARTMENTAL P 44817 11/29/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 T-8274 N
vendor Total: 69.98

DIFR090  DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC
23-07975 12/13/23 OPEN PO FOR SERVCES
1 LEGAL SERVICES 1,300.00 3-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44818 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 185547 N
Tracking Id: 1401 LEGAL DEPARTMENT

vendor Total: 1,300.00

DUNRIO05 DUN-RITE SAND & GRAVEL CO. INC
23-07047 10/30/23 REC:RED SCREENINGS/LANDIS PARK
3 RED SCREENINGS 675.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02007 B RECREATION - RECREATION FIELDS P 44900 10/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 53746 N
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION

vendor Total: 675.00
DUTRAOO5 DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.
23-00294 01/10/23 SHEET METAL/ELEC-GEN
6 FOR SHEET METAL/TOOLS 575.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44819 01/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 71574 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

23-05852 09/11/23 MISC. SHEET METAL WORK / WU
3 FOR MISC. FABRICATION & SHEET 1,176.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44819 09/11/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 71371 N

vendor Total: 1,751.00

EASTO09  EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL
23-00401 01/10/23 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA

42 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 73.10 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69746 N
43 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 171.34 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69747 N
44 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 112.20 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69748 N
45 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 144.40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69749 N
46 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 167.75 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69750 N
47 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 144.40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69751 N
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EASTO09  EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL Continued

23-00401 01/10/23 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA Continued
48 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 399.40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69752 N
49 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 56.00 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69753 N
50 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 144,40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69754 N
51 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 88.85 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69755 N
52 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 118.25 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69756 N
53 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 152.40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69757 N
54 C/0 #4 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL 144.40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44820 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 69758 N

1,916.89

vendor Total: 1,916.89

EASTE020 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE
23-07451 11/20/23 FOR ALL CITY VEHICLES & EQ./WM

11 737 TOP COP BRAKE PADS 294,30 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44901 11/20/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 321v283807 N
147.15 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
73.57 3-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
73.58 3-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
588.60
Vendor Total: 588.60

EASTEO35 EASTERN DOOR COMPANY
23-03816 06/01/23 VEHICLE MTC GARAGE DOORS/VM

4 SERVICE CALL TO REPAIR WASH 648.50 3-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 44821 06/01/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 9140 N
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
Vendor Total: 648.50

EASTEOS5 EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC
23-06965 10/25/23 FORKLIFT FOR RECREATION/VM
1 RETAIL-READY HYSTER H50FT 13,998.62 (C-04-00-000-2223-78001 B ORD 22-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT P 44902 10/25/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 M66697 N
15,901.38 (C-04-00-000-2323-78005 B ORD 23-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT
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EASTEOSS EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC Continued
23-06965 10/25/23 FORKLIFT FOR RECREATION/WM Continued

Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION

29,900.00
vendor Total: 29,900.00
ELMEROOS ELMER DOOR COMPANY INC.
23-06508 10/06/23 EAST SIDE GATE/ELEC-GEN
1 (1)-INSL24ULMC LIFT MASTER 6,025.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53026
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

23-07298 11/13/23 PO for Gate Repair/Pw Roads
1 Emergency Repair for Gate 6,494.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23018
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

23-07905 12/01/23 MOUNTING POST/ELEC-GEN
1 INSTALL MOUNTING POST,
Tracking Id: E932

4,180.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53026
MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT
vendor Total: 16,699.00
ENTER020 ENTERPRISE ZONE DEVELOPMENT
23-07999 12/19/23 UEZA AWARD COV 5 YR PLAN/FINAN
1 UEZA AWARD COV 5 YR PLAN 29,500.00 3-01-99-900-0000-00023
vendor Total: 29,500.00
ENVIR045 ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES & APP
21-03496 05/05/21 GROUNDWATER REM PWK WALNUT/ENG
33 acct. purposes 24,642.08 C-04-00-000-2119-78016
34 acct. purposes 3,509.17 -04-00-000-2119-78016
28,151.25

vendor Total: 28,151.25

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

P 44903 10/06/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 2633121323

B STREETS AND ROADS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 44903 11/13/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 2240120823

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

B REFUND OF CURRENT YEAR REVENUE

B ORD 21-19 PUBLIC WORKS REMEDIATION
B ORD 21-19 PUBLIC WORKS REMEDIATION

P 44903 12/01/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 2634121323

P 44758 12/19/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-07999

P 44904 05/20/22 12/08/23 12/27/23 22507
P 44904 05/20/22 12/08/23 12/27/23 22274

==
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EOHABOOS EO HABHEGGER CO. IN.
23-05961 09/14/23 FOR ELECTRIC FUEL ISLANDER/VM
1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS TO 5,000.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
2 C/0 #1 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 1,234.84 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
6,234.84

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
vendor Total: 6,234.84

EUROF020 EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING
23-06882 10/24/23 REGULATORY WATER TESTING / WU

18 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 470,00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING
19 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 800,00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING
20 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 210,00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING
21 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 210,00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING
1,690.00
vendor Total: 1,690.00

EXPEROOS EXPERIAN
23-01487 02/22/23 CREDIT SERVICES /ECODEV
11 CREDIT SERVICES FOR: 102.24

G-02-57-881-2022-45438 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 MISCELLANEOUS

vendor Total: 102.24

FBINAOOS FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY
23-07651 11/28/23 REGISTRATION FEE / POLICE

1 ** REGISTRATION FEE 70.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23042 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
vendor Total: 70.00
FEDEX005 FEDEX EXPRESS
23-07963 12/12/23 POSTAGE /ECODEV
1 FEDEX INVOICE 8-336-57684 8.74 G-02-57-881-2023-45452 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE
vendor Total: 8.74

P 44822 09/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 608812
P 44822 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 608812

P 44905 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 6300051642
P 44905 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 6300051678
P 44905 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 6300051782
P 44905 10/24/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 6300051832

P 44906 02/22/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 49439

P 44907 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 4009

P 44823 12/12/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 8-336-57684

=== =
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FFFENOOS FFF ENTERPRISES INC
23-07366 11/16/23 COVID VACCINE ORDER/PHN

1 SPIKEVAX COVID.19 3,356.16 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44908 11/16/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 2264081;2264080 N
2 SPIKEVAX COVID.19 13,424.64 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44908 11/16/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 2264081;2264080 N
16,780.80

Vendor Total: 16,780.80

FLEETOL5 FLEETWOOD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS,
23-07900 12/01/23 REPAIR/ELEC-GEN
1 FLOWSERVE ISC2 1.375" 1,790.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44824 12/01/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 ms1230601-1 N
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

vendor Total: 1,790.00

GALL0010 GALLO, TOM
23-07678 11/28/23 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED

1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 112.45 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44909 11/28/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 RECEIPT N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
vendor Total: 112.45

GEGEC005 GE & GE CONSTRUCTION LLC
23-07789 11/30/23 BLANKETS/PIPE REPAIR/ELEC-GEN
1 GENERATOR JACK OIL LINE 1,200.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44910 11/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 28 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

vendor Total: 1,200.00

GENTIO15 GENTILINI FORD INC.
23-00019 01/04/23 FOR ALL PW FORD VEHICLES/VM

7 ROTORS AND FILTERS 401.70 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44911 01/04/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 18602 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
23-06112 09/21/23 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/WM
3 FILTERS,VALVES,KITS & ROTORS 1,691.39 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44911 09/21/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 18729 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

4 KIT 102.02 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44911 09/21/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 18809 N
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GENTIO15 GENTILINI FORD INC. Continued
23-06112 09/21/23 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM Continued
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE_OPERATIONS
1,793.41

vendor Total: 2,195.11
GEORGO10 GEORGE S COYNE CHEMICAL CO INC
23-07824 11/30/23 CHLORINE GAS / WU
1 CHLORINE GAS IN 150 LB. 4,934,45 3-07-55-502-8002-53030 B PUMPING EXP DIV - CHEMICALS P 44912 11/30/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 420190 N
vendor Total: 4,934.45

GERAL025 GERALD B. GRIGGS IV
23-07671 11/28/23 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED

1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 120.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44913 11/28/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 RECEIPT N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
vendor Total: 120.00

GETRAOL10 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC
23-03953 06/09/23 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED

7 SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 13.50 3-01-20-100-1101-24103 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - GEN EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 06/09/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N

8 SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 10.80 3-05-55-502-9007-54103 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 06/09/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

9 SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 2.70 3-07-55-502-8014-54103 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 06/09/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N

10 CHANGE ORDER #1 - 150.00 3-01-20-100-1101-24103 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - GEN EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 09/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N

11 CHANGE ORDER #1 - 120.00 3-05-55-502-9007-54103 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 09/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

12 CHANGE ORDER #1 - 30.00 3-07-55-502-8014-54103 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 09/27/23 12/08/23 12/21/23 118575 N

13 CHANGE ORDER #2 - 342.00 3-01-20-100-1101-24103 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - GEN EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 12/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N

14 CHANGE ORDER #2 - 273.60 3-05-55-502-9007-54103 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 12/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

15 CHANGE ORDER #2 - 68.40 3-07-55-502-8014-54103 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCHASE P 44914 12/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 118575 N
1,011.00

23-07567 11/22/23 FOR BUILDING MTC TRAILERS/VM
1 CURT 2.5" ADJUSTABLE BALL 1,392.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
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GETRAO10 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC Continued
23-07567 11/22/23 FOR BUILDING MTC TRAILERS/VM  Continued
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 ADJUSTABLE BALL MOUNT 14K 234.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
3 E-TRACK "3" HOOK #THE418 111.60 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
4 E-TRACK TIE DOWN 2'X12" 1K 147.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 UNIVERSAL U-STYLE COUPLER LOCK 221.85 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
6 D-RING/STRAP 2" WIDE X 6" LONG 38.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
7 23556, LOCKING PIN SET FOR 648.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44914 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 118431 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2,792.45
vendor Total: 3,803.45

GLADIO05 GLADIATOR MEDIA BLASTING
23-06170 09/25/23 PUMP EQUIPMENT / WU
1 PUMP EQUIPMENT / WU 6,500.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 44915 09/25/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 2023-110 N

vendor Total: 6,500.00
GROFFOL  GT MID ATLANTIC
23-00011 01/04/23 FOR ALL CASE EQUIPMENT/WM
9 FILTER,DEF 78.96 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44916 01/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0513929-1 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

23-00040 01/04/23 FOR ALL WATER UT. CASE EQ./WM

2 ROLLERS & WASHERS 44,00 3-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44916 01/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0515396-1 N
3 CAP AND HY TRAN 5 GAL 409.84 3-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44916 01/04/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0516822-1 N
453.84

23-07035 10/27/23 FOR ROAD DEPT #98/vM
1 RIMS #47959684 FOR ROAD 996.40 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 44916 10/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0513898-1 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
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GROFFO1 ~ GT MID ATLANTIC Continued
23-07035 10/27/23 FOR ROAD DEPT #98/WM Continued
2 WHEELS #47959648 FOR ROAD 1,240.80 3-01-26-315-1113-23002

STREETS & ROADS
2,237.20

Tracking Id: 3006

23-07061 10/30/23 FOR ROAD DEPT CASE EQ./VM
1 WEAR SHOE LH #600620 428.52
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

2 WEAR SHOE RH #600630 415.12
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

3 SHOE WEAR REAR #812620 1,387.68
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

4 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN 593.32
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

5 ADD A LINE 20.09
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
2,844.73
vendor Total: 5,614.73
GSSVIO0S @SS VINELAND, INC
23-00258 01/09/23 PRISONER MEALS / POLICE
27 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 73.40
vendor Total: 73.40
HADEH005 HA DEHART & SON INC
23-00488 01/12/23 NEW REFUSE TRUCKS /WM
6 2023/2024 REFUSE TRUCKS WITH 377,888.00
7 2023/2024 REFUSE TRUCKS WITH 377,888.00
8 2023/2024 REFUSE TRUCKS WITH 377,888.00
9 2023/2024 REFUSE TRUCKS WITH 377,888.00

10 2023/2024 REFUSE TRUCKS WITH 377,888.00
1,889,440.00

vendor Total: 1,889,440.00

3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23002
3-01-26-315-1113-23002

3-01-25-240-2502-23034

C-04-00-000-2303-78001
C-04-00-000-2303-78001
C-04-00-000-2303-78001
C-04-00-000-2303-78001
C-04-00-000-2303-78001

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS

B ORD 2023-03 ACQUISITION OF TRASH TRUCKS
B ORD 2023-03 ACQUISITION OF TRASH TRUCKS
B ORD 2023-03 ACQUISITION OF TRASH TRUCKS
B ORD 2023-03 ACQUISITION OF TRASH TRUCKS
B ORD 2023-03 ACQUISITION OF TRASH TRUCKS

P 44916 10/27/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0513898-1

P 44916 10/30/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0514372-1
P 44916 10/30/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0514372-1
P 44916 10/30/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0514372-1
P 44916 11/01/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0514372-1
P 44916 12/08/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 PS0514372-1

P 44917 09/12/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 12-19-23

P 44750 01/12/23 12/14/23 12/14/23 m101002314
P 44918 01/12/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 m101002310
P 44918 01/12/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 m101002313
P 44918 01/12/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 m101002315
P 44918 01/12/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 m101002316

N

=Z=E======
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HDSUPOOS HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC LTD
23-05718 09/05/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
4 METER FLANGE BALL VALVE, 2" 3,031.60
Tracking Id: w347-1 Meter Replacement

3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

Inventory Id: WU AYM 200 BMS

23-07380 11/16/23 SUPPLIES & INVENTORY / WU

6 1-1/2" X 1" REDUCER COUPLING 312.60 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU GC 150x100
8 BRASS NIPPLE 1" X 5" NPT 58.80 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-BN-100x500
371.40
vendor Total: 3,403.00

HEALTO0S HEALTH & SAFETY INSTITUTE
23-07647 11/28/23 EMS CE (ONLINE & STREAMING

1 EMS CE (ONLINE & STREAMING) 2,475.00 3-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES
vendor Total: 2,475.00
HYDR0O020 HYDRO RHINO POWER WASH LLC
23-07686 11/28/23 PUMP EQUIP / WU
1 PUMP EQUIP / WU 5,800.00 3-07-55-512-8002-52000 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CAPITAL

Tracking Id: w318 WELL UPGRADES
23-07801 11/30/23 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU
1 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU
Tracking Id: w318

4,248.72  3-07-55-512-8002-52000

WELL UPGRADES

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CAPITAL

vendor Total: 10,048.72

IGORAOO5 IGOR AND JACLYNN ZAHARCHUK
23-08004 12/20/23 Holiday Light Contest/VMU Admi
1 2023 Holiday Lighting Contest 500.00

T-04-99-900-0000-02230 B DONATIONS - HOLIDAY LIGHTING

vendor Total: 500.00

P 44919 09/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 213454/214806

P 44919 11/16/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 213424
P 44919 11/16/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 213424

P 44920 11/28/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 1942689

P 44921 11/28/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 INV-0000070

P 44921 11/30/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 INV0000069

P 44759 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-08004

N
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THSEU005 IHSE USA LLC
23-07906 12/01/23 KVM EQUIPMENT/EU-ENG
1 KVM EXPANSION CORD
Tracking Id: E352-1

6,600.00 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Utility Site Security Upgrades

vendor Total: 6,600.00
IMAGE005 EXTERIOR IMAGES
23-07816 11/30/23 214 S EIGHTH / CDP
1 214 S EIGHTH ST ADA RAMP
2 C.0 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS

8,000.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80300
1,100.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80300
9,100.00
vendor Total: 9,100.00
INSIGO10 INSIGHT ENERGY, LLC
23-00561 01/17/23 NAT GAS MGMT/ELEC-GEN
24 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT 1,575.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
25 FOR CLAYVILLE 1,575.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: ES53C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
3,150.00
vendor Total: 3,150.00
INSIGO15 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.
22-08300 11/30/22 IBM MAXIMO CMMS INVENTORYSUITE
8 IBM MAXIMO CMMS INVENTORYSUITE 32,268.70 2-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E383-2
9 IBM MAXIMO CMMS INVENTORYSUITE
Tracking Id: E383-2

18.00 2-05-55-512-9000-52000
32,286.70
vendor Total: 32,286.70
INSTI005 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCH I

23-06731 10/17/23 Pre-Employment Testing/FD
1 Pre-Employment Testing/FD 1,050.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23044

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING
B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

Electronic Work Order/Inventory Management System

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

Electronic Work Order/Inventory Management System

B FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

P 44922 12/01/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 214545

P 44923 11/30/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 202-24562
P 44923 12/11/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 202-24562

P 44924 01/17/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 46534
P 44924 01/17/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 46534

P 44925 11/30/22 12/14/23 12/27/23 1101116519
P 44925 11/30/22 12/15/23 12/27/23 1101116519

P 44926 10/17/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 19601

N

=

N

N
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INSTI005 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCH I Continued
23-07275 11/13/23 PRE SCREENING/EMS- D'ARRIGO
1 PRE-EMPLOYMENT EMS SCREENING 425.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23044 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44926 11/13/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 19600 N
Tracking Id: 3153 EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET
23-07630 11/28/23 PSYCH EVAL / NEW HIRES / POLIC
1 FORENSIC 3,675.00 3-01-35-470-3805-24001 B CONTINGENT - CONTINGENCY P 44926 11/28/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 19575 N
vendor Total: 5,150.00
INTER100 INTERSTATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
23-01408 02/16/23 ADVERTISING /ECODEV
10 BILLBOARD ADV. 11/6-12/3/23 933.00 G-02-57-881-2022-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2022 P 44927 02/16/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 0096037-IN N
vendor Total: 933.00
JAMES005 CAVALIERO JR, JAMES
23-07945 12/08/23 REC: SHOE REIMBURSEMENT
1 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT PER UNION 120.00 3-01-28-370-3009-23033 B RECREATION - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 44928 12/08/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 23-07945 N
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
vendor Total: 120.00
JANINOOS JANINE ANDREOLI
23-05516 08/23/23 HARRIS CONF-EXPENSES/IS
1 HARRIS CONF EXPENSES/IS 136.06 3-01-20-140-1104-23040 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44929 08/23/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 23-05516 N
2 HARRIS CONFERENCE EXPENSES/ IS 136.06 3-05-55-502-9008-53040 B INFO SYS-ELEC - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44929 08/23/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 23-05516 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 HARRIS CONFERENCE EXPENSES /IS 30.23 3-07-55-502-8015-53040 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44929 08/23/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 23-05516 N
302.35
vendor Total: 302.35

JEANNOOL  JEANNE GARBARINO
23-01703 03/02/23 CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR/HD
1 SERVICES RENDERED FOR NACCHO 6,000.00 G-02-56-600-2023-90247

vendor Total: 6,000.00

B FDA (NEHA) MENTORSHIP OPT ADD-ON 2023 P 44930 03/02/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 FEBRUARY 27,23 N
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JOHNSOL5 JOHNSON, LESTER
23-06289 09/29/23 ACTUAL REIMB-PARKING/PD
1 Conference Reimbursement 10.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES P 44825 09/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 23-06289 N
vendor Total: 10.00
JOSEP025 JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.
23-04906 07/28/23 MISC HARDWARE - OPEN PO / WU
7 FOR MISC. HARDWARE & FITTINGS 5.00 3-07-55-502-8006-53006 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 44826 07/28/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 435109 N

vendor Total: 5.00
KENDAO10 KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC.
23-00131 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
1 HIGH PERFORMANCE ETHERNET IP 3,648.87 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

23-00132 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
1 PORT CLX HI CAP ENT/P MODULE T 3,947.41 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

23-07280 11/13/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY
5 GEL INLINE SPLICING KIT
Tracking Id: E365

659,16 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
vendor Total: 8,255.44

KENNEOOS ~KENNEDY CONCRETE INC
22-06217 09/12/22 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE

44 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE 26.72  G-02-57-506-2019-30417

45 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE 32.49 G-02-57-506-2019-30417

46 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE 9.83 G-02-57-506-2019-30417

47 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE 20.81 G-02-57-506-2019-30417
89.85

23-03469 05/16/23 CONCRETE FOR INS. SERV REPAIR

4 507 S 4TH STREET 1,279.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL
Inventory Id: ED-000000789032

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019

B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY

P 44931 01/05/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 S113742947.001 N

P 44931 01/05/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 S113743382.001 N

P 44931 11/13/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 S113659891.002 N

P 44827 09/12/22 12/08/23 12/27/23 287296

P 44827 09/12/22 12/08/23 12/27/23 287407

P 44827 09/12/22 12/11/23 12/27/23 287537
P 44827 09/12/22 12/15/23 12/27/23 287663

=== =

P 44827 05/16/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 287675 N
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KENNEOOS5 KENNEDY CONCRETE INC Continued
23-04371 06/28/23 OPEN PO FOR CONCRETE AS NEEDED
16 705 YALE TR. 773.38 3-01-20-100-1101-25013 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR P 44827 06/28/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 287561 N
18 705 YALE TR. 618.70 3-05-55-502-9007-55013 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR P 44827 06/28/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 287561 N
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
19 705 YALE TR. 154.67 3-07-55-502-8014-55013 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR P 44827 06/28/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 287561 N
1,546.75
23-06271 09/28/23 CONCRETE/ENG
13 BROKEN CONCRETE 0.96 (C-04-00-000-2322-78001 B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAGE, SW P 44827 09/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 287271 N
23-06363 10/03/23 ROAD MATERIAL OPEN PO/WU
9 3/8 GRAY TRAP ROCK LIGHT 1,459.21 3-07-55-502-8006-53010 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 44827 10/03/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 287333 N

vendor Total: 4,375.77
KYLEGOO5 KYLE GILROY
23-07365 11/16/23 HARRIS CONF-ESTIMATED EXPEN/IS
1 NJLM CONFERENCE EXPENSES/IS 164,34 3-01-20-140-1104-23040
2 NJLM CONFERENCE EXPENSES/IS 164,34 3-05-55-502-9008-53040
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 NJLM CONFERENCE EXPENSES/IS 36.53 3-07-55-502-8015-53040
365.21
Vendor Total: 365.21
LANDIOSS LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
23-05351 08/17/23 LSA LEASE PAYMENT / VMU ADMIN
5 LSA LEASE PAYMENT OCTOBER 2023 512.79
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
6 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS 508.53
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
1,021.32

3-05-99-900-0000-00001
3-05-99-900-0000-00001

23-07010 10/27/23 EST SEWER CHARGES / WU

1 SEWER CHARGES WELL 9, 10, 13 423.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53024

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44932 11/16/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT N
B INFO SYS-ELEC - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44932 11/16/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT N

B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44932 11/16/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT N

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P 44760 08/17/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 SOLAR ONE 11/23 N

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P 44760 12/07/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 SOLAR ONE 11/23 N

B PUMPING EXP DIV - SEWER P 44828 10/27/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 7903/7818/12064 N
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LANDIOS5 LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY Continued
23-07984 12/14/23 LSA ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS\FIN
1 LSA ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 860.34 3-07-99-900-0000-00026
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

B REFUND OF CURRENT YEAR REVENUE

vendor Total: 2,304.66

LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC

23-07411 11/16/23 OVER THE PHONE INTRPRTS / POLI
1 NOVEMBER OVER THE PHONE INTERP 774,11

3-01-25-240-2502-23044 B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

vendor Total: 774,11

LANGUO10 LANGUAGE SERVICES ASSOC.
23-03532 05/18/23 OPEN PO FOR INTERPRETING/VMC

4 INTERPRETER SEPTEMBER 2023 18.90 3-01-43-490-2701-23044 B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
5 NOVEMBER INTERPRETATION 0646.80 3-01-43-490-2701-23044 B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
665.70

23-07911 12/05/23 LANGUAGE SERV ASSO (MILLVILLE)

1 SEPT LAN SERV ASS MILLVILLE 69.30 3-01-43-490-2701-23044 B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
Tracking Id: MVL Millville
Vendor Total: 735.00

LATOR010 LATORRE HARDWARE INC.
23-00318 01/10/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

6 FOR CLAYVILLE
Tracking Id: E553C

249.07  3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

23-07086 10/31/23 OPEN PO / EU-ENG
2 MONOPRICE 4K HDMI SPLITTER KIT 421.96 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

23-07373 11/16/23 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED
1 TOOLS AND PARTS
Tracking Id: E593
2 TOOLS AND PARTS

1,392.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
87.86 3-05-55-502-9003-53381

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

P 44828 12/14/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 124276

P 44829 11/16/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 11166467

P 44933 05/18/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 S-INV050877
P 44933 11/20/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 S-INV056773

P 44933 12/05/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 S-INV050877

P 44830 01/10/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231077

P 44830 10/31/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 231719

P 44830 11/16/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 231506
P 44830 11/16/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 231838
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LATOR010 LATORRE HARDWARE INC. Continued
23-07373 11/16/23 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED Continued
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
3 TOOLS AND PARTS 143.70  3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
1,623.56

23-07522 11/21/23 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED
4 PRESSURE WASH, GENERATOR 599.99 3-01-20-100-1101-25028
5 PRESSURE WASH, GENERATOR 479,99 3-05-55-502-9007-55028
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 PRESSURE WASH, GENERATOR 120,00 3-07-55-502-8014-55028
7 RATCHET TIEDOWN 14.99 3-01-20-100-1101-25028
8 RATCHET TIEDOWN 12.00 3-05-55-502-9007-55028
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 RATCHET TIEDOWN 3.00 3-07-55-502-8014-55028
1,229.97
vendor Total: 3,524.56
LAWNGO10 LAWN & GARDEN LANDSCAPING LLC
23-07947 12/08/23 WINTERIZE SPRINKLERS / POLICE
1 ** ITEM CODE #IRR-36 225.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23044

23-07988 12/14/23 EMS HQ Sprinkler Winterize/EMS
1 EMS HQ Sprinkler winterize 175.00 3-01-25-261-3503-25000
Vendor Total: 400.00
LAWS0015 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC
23-07548 11/21/23 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT

1 MISC TOOLS
Tracking Id: 3101

76.36 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 22% 22,99 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 3.13  3-07-55-502-8014-53018
4 MISC TOOLS 901.17 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 44830 11/16/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 231839

B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44830 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231459
B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44830 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231459

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44830 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231459
B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44830 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231460
B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44830 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231460

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44830 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 231460

B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44934 12/08/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 18728

B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 44934 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/21/23 18727

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311122641
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311122641

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311122641
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311116293
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Continued
Continued

LAWS0015 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC
23-07548 11/21/23 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT
5 22% 264.33  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 36.05 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
7 MISC TOOLS 2.00 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
8 3% 0.01 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
1,306.04

23-07819 11/30/23 FOR ALL CITY EQ & TRUCKS/WM

1 VARIOUS FASTENERS FOR ALL CITY 160,63 3-01-26-315-1113-23001
160.63 3-01-26-315-1113-23002

321.26

vendor Total: 1,627.30

LEERAOOS LEE RAIN INC.
23-06487 10/05/23 REC: IRRIGATN SUPPLIES/OPEN PO
8 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 39.77
Tracking Id: 3009

T-03-99-900-0000-02007
RECREATION

23-07524 11/21/23 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED
1 ELECTRIC VALVE 500.98 3-01-20-100-1101-25028
2 ELECTRIC VALVE 400.78 3-05-55-502-9007-55028
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 ELECTRIC VALVE 100,20 3-07-55-502-8014-55028
1,001.96
vendor Total: 1,041.73
LEETO005 LEE TOFANELLI AND ASSOCIATES I
23-01404 02/16/23 PUBLIC RELATIONS / BA
38 MARKETING, ADVERTISING,NOVEMBE 3,767.50 3-05-55-502-9006-53421
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
39 MARKETING NOVEMBER 2023 3,082.50 G-02-57-881-2023-42107
40 MARKETING, ADVERTISING,NOVEMBE 1,347.50 3-05-55-502-9006-53421
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311116293

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311116293
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311122641
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44935 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311122641

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

P 44935 11/30/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9311113897

B RECREATION - RECREATION FIELDS P 44831 10/05/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 106968

B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44831 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 106971
B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44831 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 106971

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44831 11/21/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 106971

B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 44832 02/16/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 18460

B VRLF - MARKETING 2023 P 44832 02/16/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 18460
B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 44832 02/16/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 18461
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LEETO005 LEE TOFANELLI AND ASSOCIATES I Continued
23-01404 02/16/23 PUBLIC RELATIONS / BA Continued
41 MARKETING NOVEMBER 2023 1,102.50 G-02-57-881-2023-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2023 P 44832 02/16/23 12/13/23 12/21/23 18461 N
9,300.00
23-02713 04/18/23 PUBLIC RELATIONS / BA
43 MUNICIPAL UTILITY BILLING 1,845.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53421 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 44832 04/26/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 18463 N
Tracking Id: £923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
48 SOCIAL MEDIA AND PRINT 195.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53421 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 44832 04/26/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 18462 N
Tracking Id: £923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
2,040.00
vendor Total: 11,340.00
LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC.
23-00044 01/04/23 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/WM
18 FILTER ASY & KIT - BRAK 36.78 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44936 01/04/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 684016 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
19 FILTER ASY & KIT - BRAK 35.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44936 12/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 684016 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
71.78
23-06115 09/21/23 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/WM
1 KIT-BRAK,PAD-BRAK,ROTOR ASY & 916.72 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44936 09/21/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 684015 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
2 GASKET 7.15 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44936 09/21/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 684056 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
923.87
23-07130 11/01/23 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/WM
4 CAPS 17.01 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 44936 11/01/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 251248 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
vendor Total: 1,012.66
LINDEQO5 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.
23-04688 07/17/23 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN
23 10/20/23 11/20/2023 CYLENDERS 235.01 3-05-55-502-9001-53203 B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 44833 07/17/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 39595035 N
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LINDEOO5 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. Continued
23-04688 07/17/23 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN Continued
Tracking Id: E549C MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP CLAYVILLE
24 10/20/2023 11/20/2023 CYLINDER 289.22 3-05-55-502-9001-53203 B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 44833 07/17/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 39595035 N
Tracking Id: E549X MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11
524.23
vendor Total: 524.23
LISAAQI0 LISA ACOSTA
23-08007 12/20/23 Holiday Light Contest/VMU Admi
1 2023 Holiday Lighting Contest 200.00 T-04-99-900-0000-02230 B DONATIONS - HOLIDAY LIGHTING P 44761 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 4TH PLACE N
vendor Total: 200.00
LOWESO0S LOWE'S
23-01058 02/06/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
14 CLEANING SUPPLIES 12-13-2023 55.32  3-05-55-502-9001-53018 B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44762 02/06/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 01609 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT
23-03345 05/11/23 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED
36 12-10-2023 MISC TOOLS 277.85 3-01-20-100-1101-25028 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44763 11/17/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 01100 N
37 12-10-2023 MISC SUPPLIES 222.28 3-05-55-502-9007-55028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44763 11/17/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 01100 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
38 12-10-2023 MISC TOOLS 55.57 3-07-55-502-8014-55028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44763 11/17/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 01100 N
555.70
vendor Total: 611.02
LUMINOO5 LUMINACE SOLAR HOLDINGS, LLC
23-05363 08/17/23 SOLAR POWER PURCHASE/VMU ADMIN
8 SOLAR POWER PURCHASE NOV 2023 17,221.29 3-05-99-900-0000-00001 ~ B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P 44774 08/17/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 200100211769 N

Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 17,221.29
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MAINOOOS CORE & MAIN
22-08302 11/30/22 AMI INSTALLATION / EU-ENG
11 AMI INSTALLATION 2,490.00 2-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E901 AMI Procurement & Deployment

23-04230 06/22/23 METER ADAPTERS & FITTINGS / WU
1 2" BALL METER VALVE, 2,770.44 C-08-00-000-2039-76000

vendor Total: 5,260.44
MAINIOLS MAINIERO'S INC.
23-05755 09/06/23 OPEN PO FOR BUILDING MAINTENAC
1 2 AIR PURIFIERS 748.50 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 22% 219.56  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 29.94 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
998.00
vendor Total: 998.00
MAKEROO5 SMILE MAKERS
23-06021 09/18/23 SMILEMAKERS /PHN
1 STICKERS 57.90 3-01-27-330-3502-23028

vendor Total: 57.90
MARTIO80 MARTINE LANDSCAPING LLC
23-02053 03/17/23 2023 LAWN MAINT CITY HALL/EADM
11 DECEMBER MONTHLY LAWN MAINTENA 1,530.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

23-02054 03/17/23 2023 MAINTENANCE-WALNUT RD/EU

11 WINTERIZED SPRINKLER SYSTEM 100.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

12 DECEMBER MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 250.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53026

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ORDINANCE 2020-39
Inventory Id: WU AYM 200 BMS

P 44834 11/30/22 12/18/23 12/27/23 1374161

P 44834 06/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 u030254

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44835 09/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 261911

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 44835 09/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 261911
P 44835 09/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 261911

B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44836 09/18/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9436449

B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

P 44837 12/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 2700

P 44837 12/05/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 2690
P 44837 12/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 2701
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02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MARTIO80 MARTINE LANDSCAPING LLC
23-02054 03/17/23 2023 MAINTENANCE-WALNUT RD/EU Continued

Tracking Id: E921

Continued

350.00

23-06613 10/12/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER C/H P/AC
1 WINTERIZE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

Tracking Id: 3106

MASSDO05 MASS DEPART/REV CHILD SUPPORT

vendor Total:

300.00

POLICE ACADEMY

2,180.00

23-07977 12/15/23 Payrol1 Check Dated 12/15/2023
1 Payroll Check Dated 12/15/2023

MASTEQ05 MASTERWIRE MANUFACTURING INC.
23-05634 08/31/23 REC:

vendor Total:

2 6' H GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK 2"

Tracking Id: 3009

MCMANOOS MCMANIMON SCOTLAND & BAUMANN L

vendor Total:

RECREATION

23.08
23.08

6' CHAIN LINK FENCE

1,643.72

1,643.72

23-07995 12/18/23 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS/FINANC

1 2023 BOND SALE
2 2023 BOND SALE
3 2023 BOND SALE
4 2023 BOND SALE
5 2023 BOND SALE
6 2023 BOND SALE
7 2023 BOND SALE
8 2023 BOND SALE
9 2023 BOND SALE
10 2023 BOND SALE
11 2023 BOND SALE
12 2023 BOND SALE

PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC
PROF SVS/FINANC

2,677.17
967.66
624.02

3,421.91
924.84

3,840.52
567.66
320.36

4,320.29

2,653.49

1,727.33

16,549.76

OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

3-01-28-375-3008-23026

3-24-286-56-291-6100

3-01-28-370-3009-23006

C-04-00-000-1874-78614
C-04-00-000-2156-78001
C-04-00-000-2156-78001
C-04-00-000-2156-78001
C-04-00-000-2156-78001
C-04-00-000-2008-78009
C-04-00-000-2119-78014
C-04-00-000-2119-78015
C-04-00-000-2119-78003
C-04-00-000-2120-78001
C-04-00-000-2156-78001
C-04-00-000-2156-78001

B PARKS AND GROUNDS - MAINT OF GROUNDS

G CHILD SUPPORT

B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

B ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP
B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION
B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION
B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION
B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION
B ORD 20-08 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS

B ORD 21-19 PURCHASING/MAIL

B ORD 21-19 CITY WIDE RADIOS

B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B ORD 21-20 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE

B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION
B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION

P 44837 10/12/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 2633

P 44746 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/15/23

P 44838 08/31/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 49708

P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339
P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339

ZE=Z=ZZ=Z2=Z2=Z=ZZ=Z=Z=Z2==



Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 47
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
MCMANOOS MCMANIMON SCOTLAND & BAUMANN L Continued
23-07995 12/18/23 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS/FINANC Continued
13 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS/FINANC 345.60 C-04-00-000-2314-78001 B ORD 23-14 - ROMANO PARK - GREEN ACRES P 44775 12/18/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 217339 N
38,940.61
vendor Total: 38,940.61
MEDFLOOS MED-FLEX INC.
23-06351 10/02/23 MEDICAL WASTE PICKUP/PHN
1 LARGE MEDICAL WASTE BOX 94,00 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44839 10/02/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 234926 N
2 ESTIMATED LARGE MEDICAL WASTE 364.00 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44839 10/02/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 238069 N
458.00
vendor Total: 458.00
MEDLIO0S MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
23-07912 12/05/23 MEDICAL SUPPLIES/PHN
1 DYNDBCHLDR- 286.80 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44937 12/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 2298494482 N
2 B-D367292- 353.82 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44937 12/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 2297394995 N
640.62
vendor Total: 640.62
MGLPROOS MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
23-07565 11/22/23 Edmunds compatible tax forms
1 w-2 Forms total 1,500 Forms = 148.50 3-01-20-130-1202-23015 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
2 W-2 Forms 132.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 W-2 Forms 33.00 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
4 W-2 Forms 16.50 3-09-55-502-7007-53015 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
5 W-2 Envelopes Self-Seal total 171.00 3-01-20-130-1202-23015 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
6 W-2 Envelopes Self-Seal 152.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
7 W-2 Envelopes Self-Seal 38.00 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
8 W-2 Envelopes Self-Seal 19.00 3-09-55-502-7007-53015 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
9 1099 MISC 4-Part Forms total 11.25 3-01-20-130-1202-23015 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N
10 1099 MISC 4-part Forms 10.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515 N



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 48
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MGLPROOS MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS Continued
23-07565 11/22/23 Edmunds compatible tax forms  Continued
11 1099 MISC 4-part Forms 2.50 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
12 1099 MISC 4-part Forms 1.25 3-09-55-502-7007-53015
13 1099 NEC 4-Part Forms total 60.75 3-01-20-130-1202-23015
14 1099 NEC 4-part Forms 54,00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
15 1099 NEC 4-part Forms 13.50 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
16 1099 NEC 4-part Forms 6.75 3-09-55-502-7007-53015
17 1099 INT 4-Part Forms total 24.30 3-01-20-130-1202-23015
18 1099 INT 4-part Forms 21.60 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
19 1099 INT 4-part Forms 5.40 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
20 1099 INT 4-part Forms 2.70 3-09-55-502-7007-53015
21 1099 NEC Envelopes Self-Seal 23.62 3-01-20-130-1202-23015
22 1099 NEC Envelopes Self-Seal 21,00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
23 1099 NEC Envelopes Self-Seal 5.25 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
24 1099 NEC Envelopes Self-Seal 2.63 3-09-55-502-7007-53015
25 1099 MISC/INT Envelopes 47.25 3-01-20-130-1202-23015
26 1099 MISC/INT Envelopes 42.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
27 1099 MISC/INT Envelopes 10.50 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
28 1099 MISC/INT Envelopes 5.25 3-09-55-502-7007-53015
29 shipping Charges = § 63.00 28.35 3-01-20-130-1202-23052
30 Shipping Charges 25.20 3-05-55-502-9007-53052
Tracking Id: E921AL POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT
31 Shipping Charges 6.30 3-07-55-502-8014-53052
32 shipping Charges 3.15 3-09-55-502-7007-53052
1,144.50
vendor Total: 1,144.50
MIDATO50 MID-ATLANTIC FIRE & AIR
23-07482 11/20/23 SCBA FLOW TESTING/FD
6 CHANGE ORDER TO ADD AN 38.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23006

vendor Total: 38.00

oo oo o @ oo oo oo o oo oo o o oo oo o o

oo oo o @

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL
FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE

SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE

FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA P 44938 12/14/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 3390337

P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515

P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515

P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515

P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515

P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515

P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515
P 44840 11/22/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 202515

=== = === = === = === =
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December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 49
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MLRUBOO5 ML RUBERTON CONST. CO. INC.
23-06634 10/13/23 SE BOULEVARD GUIDE RAIL/ENG
1 SE BOULEVARD GUIDE RAIL 14,740.00 C-04-00-000-2322-78001 B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAGE, SW P 44841 10/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 N1230541 N

vendor Total: 14,740.00

MOODY005 MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INC
23-07973 12/13/23 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS/FINANC

1 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 2,303.13 C-04-00-000-1874-78614 B ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
2 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 832.47 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
3 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 536.84 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
4 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 2,943.81 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
5 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 795.63 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
6 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 3,303.94 C-04-00-000-2008-78009 B ORD 20-08 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
7 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 671.91 C-04-00-000-2119-78011 B ORD 21-19 SOLID WASTE P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
8 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 3,808.71 C-04-00-000-2119-78014 B ORD 21-19 PURCHASING/MAIL P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
9 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 3,768.75 C-04-00-000-2120-78001 B ORD 21-20 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
10 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 14,237.50 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
11 2023 BOND SALE PROF SVS 297.31 C-04-00-000-2314-78001 B ORD 23-14 - ROMANO PARK - GREEN ACRES P 44842 12/13/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 P0450030 N
33,500.00
vendor Total: 33,500.00
MORELOOS MORELLO, BRIAN
23-07677 11/28/23 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED
1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 120,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44939 11/28/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 23-07677 N
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
Vendor Total: 120.00
MOTOROLS MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
23-03789 05/31/23 DISPATCH CONSOLES/ANTENNAS/POL
8 NETWORK MAINTENANCE 12,759.47 3-01-25-240-2502-22115 B POLICE OPERATIONS - MOTOROLA RADIO/911 P 44843 05/31/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 8230435450 N

vendor Total: 12,759.47



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 50
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MPWINOOS MPW INDUSTRIAL WATER SERVICES
23-07791 11/30/23 MOBILE DEMINERALIZER/ELEC-GEN
1 DEMINERALIZER SYSTEM SERVICE 5,964.60 3-05-55-502-9001-53310
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11
2 FOR CLAYVILLE 5,875.50 3-05-55-502-9001-53310
Tracking Id: E548C Major Generation Expenses Clayville
3 DEMINERALIZER SYSTEM SERVICE 5,873.30 3-05-55-502-9001-53310
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11
17,713.40
vendor Total: 17,713.40
MSCINOOS MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC
23-00321 01/10/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
17 FOR CLAYVILLE
Tracking Id: E553C
18 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E553X
19 FOR CLAYVILLE
Tracking Id: E553C
20 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E553X
21 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E553X
23 FOR CLAYVILLE
Tracking Id: E553C

71.40  3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

361.86 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

85.68 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

66.14 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

103.13  3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

34.07 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

722.28

23-04582 07/11/23 TOOLS/ELEC-GEN
12 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 91.50 3-05-55-502-9001-53029
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

23-07195 11/03/23 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES / EU-ENG
7 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 168.51 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades
8 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 192.96 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades
9 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 486.98 3-05-55-512-9000-52000

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B GENERATION

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 44940 11/30/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1910904
DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 44940 11/30/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1910917
DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 44940 11/30/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1910905

DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44844 01/10/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 22583018

DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44844 01/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23381628
DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44844 01/10/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 25708608
DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44844 01/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23788798
DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44844 01/10/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 24574998

DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44844 01/10/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 25708318

DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 44844 07/11/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 25687458
P 44844 11/03/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 25634498
P 44844 11/03/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 25677688
P 44844 11/03/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 25634488



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 51
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

MSCINOO5 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC Continued
23-07195 11/03/23 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES / EU-ENG  Continued

Tracking Id: E352-1
10 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E352-1
11 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E352-1
12 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E352-1
13 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: E352-1

Utility Site Security Upgrades

213.59  3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Utility Site Security Upgrades

36.58 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Utility Site Security Upgrades

236.17 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Utility Site Security Upgrades

920.32 3-05-55-512-9000-52000

Utility Site Security Upgrades
2,255.11

vendor Total: 3,068.89

MUNIDOO5 MUNIDEX INC.

23-07730 11/29/23 VITAL STATISTICS SOFT MAINT/IS

1 VITAL STATISTICS SOFT MAINT/IS
2 VITAL STATISTICS SOFT MAINT/IS

Tracking Id: E930

3 VITAL STATISTICS SOFT MAINT/IS

326.25 3-01-20-140-1104-23016
326.25 3-05-55-502-9008-53016
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

72.50 3-07-55-502-8015-53016
725.00

vendor Total: 725.00

NACOMOOS NACOM COMPANIES, INC.
23-04296 06/26/23 EU GARAGE DEMO-REPLACE/EU ADMI

5 EU GARAGE DEMO-REPLACE

Tracking Id: E361-2

209,160.22 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Replace Equipment Garage

vendor Total:  209,160.22

NATI0O190 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS INC
23-07810 11/30/23 satfey Supplies / Road/signs

1 1TEM# 10160
Tracking Id: 3006

2 ITEM# 10011
Tracking Id: 3006

888.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23007

STREETS & ROADS
2,220.50 3-01-26-290-3006-23007

STREETS & ROADS

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

P 44844 11/03/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 25634508 N
P 44844 11/03/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 25634538 N
P 44844 11/03/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 25634528 N
P 44844 11/03/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 26131508 N
P 44845 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 992369 N
P 44845 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 992369 N
P 44845 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 992369 N
P 44941 06/26/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 005 N

B STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S P 44846 11/30/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 PS-INV116295 N

B STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S P 44846 11/30/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 PS-INV116295 N



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 52
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

NATI0O190 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS INC Continued
23-07810 11/30/23 satfey Supplies / Road/signs  Continued

3 ITEM# 10015 1,913.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23007 B STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S P 44846 11/30/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 PS-INV116295 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
5,021.50

Vendor Total: 5,021.50
NATIO195 NATIONAL ACADEMIES OF
23-00630 01/17/23 RE-CERTIFICATIONS/DISPT/POLICE
2 ONLINE ETC RECERTIFICATIONS 60.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23042 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING P 44942 01/17/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 CUSTOMER-9549 N
vendor Total: 60.00

NEWARO10 NEWARK ELEMENT14
23-00134 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

3 THERMOCOUPLE PROBE K TYPE 158.91 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44943 01/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36782015 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

6 FOR CLAYVILLE 118.79 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44943 01/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36784773 N
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

7 THERMOCOUPLE PROBE K TYPE 101.97 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44943 01/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36782319 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

8 THERMOCOUPLE PROBE K TYPE 118.79 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44943 01/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36784773 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

9 CNVAS ZIPPER BAG 75.89 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44943 01/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36787682 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

10 CANVAS ZIPPER BAG 75.89 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44943 01/05/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36787682 N
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

650.24

23-06136 09/22/23 OPEN PO ELEC EQUIPMENT/EU-ENG
4 ELECTRICAL EQUIP & SUPPLIES 1,024.00 3-05-55-512-9000-52000 B ENGINEERING CAPITAL P 44943 09/22/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 36786425 N
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades

vendor Total: 1,674.24
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NEWJEOO5 NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT
23-07978 12/15/23 Payrol1 Check Dated 12/15/2023
1 Payrol1 Check Dated 12/15/2023 6,834.69 3-24-286-56-291-6100 G CHILD SUPPORT

23-08009 12/22/23 payroll Check Dated 12/22/2023
1 payroll Check Dated 12/22/2023 6,559.69 3-24-286-56-291-6100 G CHILD SUPPORT

vendor Total: 13,394.38

NEWRO0O05 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION
21-09109 12/16/21 Contract New Road Construct/FD

42 CONSTRUCTION REMEDIA SEPT 23 24,900.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION

vendor Total: 24,900.00

NFIS0005 NFI SOLAR LLC
23-05378 08/17/23 NFI PAYMENTS/VMU ADMIN
4 NFI PAYMENTS NOVEMBER 2023 8,184.67 3-05-99-900-0000-00001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 8,184.67

NJBUROOS NJ BUREAU OF REVENUE
23-07994 12/18/23 NJ DEP SOLID WASTE DECAL/VM

1 NIDEP SOLID WASTE TRANSPORTER 432.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53038 B SOLID WASTE - MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
Tracking Id: 3010 PW-SOLID WASTE
vendor Total: 432.00

NIDEPO30 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR
23-06395 10/04/23 LAB RESULTS STD CLINIC/PHN

3 LAB RESULTS 10/31 -11/21/2023 130.00 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

vendor Total: 130.00

NIMOTO10 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES
23-07992 12/14/23 FOR NEW TRASH TRUCK /WM

1 TITLE FOR NEW TRASH TRUCK 60.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

P 44747 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/15/23 N
P 44751 12/22/23 12/22/23 12/22/23 N
P 44944 12/16/21 12/13/23 12/27/23 3888 N
P 44776 08/17/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 21293 N

P 44764 12/18/23 12/18/23 12/20/23 231998390 N

P 44847 10/04/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 12029 N

P 44765 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/20/23 P0#23-07992 N
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Continued
Continued

NIMOTO10 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES
23-07992 12/14/23 FOR NEW TRASH TRUCK /WM
Tracking Id: 3010 PW-SOLID WASTE

23-08000 12/19/23 FOR NEW TRASH TRUCKS /VM
1 TITLES FOR NEW TRASH TRUCKS
Tracking Id: 3010 PW-SOLID WASTE

240.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009

vendor Total: 300.00

NORTHO85 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT
23-07378 11/16/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M
10 63556 M12 1/4 HEX ANGLE IMP 73.50 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

11 22% 21,56 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
12 3% 2.94 3-07-55-502-8014-53018

213.03  3-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

13 HI SPEED RA
Tracking Id: 3101

14 22% 62.49 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

15 3% 8.52 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
382.04
vendor Total: 382.04

NORTH105 NORTHEAST ELECTRICAL SERV LLC
23-07314 11/14/23 SERVICE CALLS / WU

2 TO COVER ANY MISC. SERVICE 456.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53006
vendor Total: 456.00

NOVAC005 NOVACARE INC
23-06730 10/17/23 Pre-Employment testing/FD
1 Pre-Employment testing/FD 300.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23044

vendor Total: 300.00

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES P 44766 12/19/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-08000

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44945 11/16/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 53046980
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44945 11/16/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 53046980

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44945 11/16/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 53046980
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44945 11/16/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 53077557
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44945 11/16/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 53077557

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44945 11/16/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 53077557

B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 44946 11/14/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 8906

B FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44947 10/17/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 11-2023

N
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NRGBUOOS NRG BUSINESS MARKETING LLC
23-05403 08/21/23 NATURAL GAS/ELEC-GEN
4 NATURAL GAS CLAYVILLE OCT 2023  232,686.50 3-05-99-900-0000-00001
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

23-05405 08/21/23 NATURAL GAS/ELEC-GEN
4 NATURAL GAS OCTOBER 2023 471.00 3-05-99-900-0000-00001
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total:  233,157.50
0CASI005 OCASIO, NELSON
23-07403 11/16/23 BOOT ALLOWANCE / wu-2023
1 SAFETY SHOE ALLOWANCE - 2023 120.00 3-07-55-502-8006-53033

Vendor Total: 120.00
0SM0S005 OSMOSE UTILITIES SERVICES, INC
23-04866 07/26/23 POLE INSPEC,TREAT,REINFO/EU-EN
7 OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT 19,192.94 3-05-55-502-9000-53383
Tracking Id: E569 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES
8 OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT 24,632.37 3-05-55-502-9000-53383
Tracking Id: E569 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES
9 OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT 26,598.91 3-05-55-502-9000-53383
Tracking Id: E569 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES
10 OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT 20,387.97 3-05-55-502-9000-53383
Tracking Id: E569 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES
90,812.19
vendor Total: 90,812.19
PA000030 TESTA HECK TESTA & WHITE PA
23-07290 11/13/23 PUBLIC DEFENDER
5 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS/DEC
6 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS/DEC

600.00 3-01-20-155-1401-23044
600.00 3-01-20-155-1401-23044
1,200.00

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

P 44777 08/21/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 1023VINELAND-CL N

P 44777 08/21/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 1023VINELAND-11 N

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 44948 11/16/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT N

B ENGINEERING POLE INSP TREATMENT & DISP
B ENGINEERING POLE INSP TREATMENT & DISP
B ENGINEERING POLE INSP TREATMENT & DISP

B ENGINEERING POLE INSP TREATMENT & DISP

B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

P 44949 07/26/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 INV1422707 N
P 44949 07/26/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 INV1421937 N
P 44949 07/26/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 INV1424749 N
P 44949 07/26/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 INV1426362 N

P 44950 12/08/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 5473 N
P 44950 12/08/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 5312 N
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PA000030 TESTA HECK TESTA & WHITE PA Continued
23-07949 12/08/23 OPEN PO ATTORNEY FEES
1 FEE DISBURSEMENT j WHITE, esq 760.66 3-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44950 12/08/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 5401 N
vendor Total: 1,960.66
PC000030 HANKIN SANDMAN PALLADINO & WEI
23-07775 11/29/23 cert. of funds
1 cert. of funds 9,300.00 3-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44778 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 76612 N

Tracking Id: 1401 LEGAL DEPARTMENT

vendor Total: 9,300.00
PETEROOS HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT
23-03835 06/02/23 FOR ALL PETERBILT TRUCKS/VM
10 GASKET OIL PAN, KIT SEAL AND 173.60
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

vendor Total: 173.60
PIMSEQOS PIM SETTLEMENT INC
23-05310 08/15/23 PIM PAYMENTS/VMU ADMIN
16 CHANGE ORDER TO ADD AN 75,080.86 3-05-55-502-9001-53359 B GENERATION DIV - PURCHASED POWER

Tracking Id: ESS5 PURCHASED POWER

vendor Total: 75,080.86

PLANTO05 PLANT SERVICE CORPORATION

23-07439 11/17/23 RELOCATION VPD CONT/WM
1 RELOCATION VPD CONT/VM 3-01-26-315-1113-23003

1,800.00 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING

vendor Total: 1,800.00

PMAMAOOS PMA MANAGEMENT CORP.
23-06939 10/25/23 PMA ACH PAYMENTS
18 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS

360.00 T-20-00-000-0000-81501 B WORKERS COMP-CITY

vendor Total: 360.00

P 44848 06/02/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 2385:01,2904:01 N

P 44779 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 2023121300614 N

P 44849 11/17/23 12/07/23 12/27/23 RI-83397 N

P 44780 11/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/18/2023 N
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PPNJV010 PP-NJ VET LLC dba ST. FRANCIS
23-01163 02/09/23 K-9 VET SERVICES / POLICE

4 ANIMAL SERVICES POLICE 84.63 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES P 44850 03/24/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 464172085 N
5 ANIMAL SERVICES POLICE 239.18 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES P 44850 02/09/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 464172085 N
6 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 145.31 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES P 44850 11/02/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 464172085 N
469.12
23-02206 03/28/23 K-9 VET SERVICES / POLICE
1 VET SERVICES 750.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES P 44850 03/28/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 476624181 N
2 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN 135.68 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES P 44850 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 476624181 N
885.68
vendor Total: 1,354.80
PRECI015 PRECISION FILTRATION PRODUCTS
23-07690 11/28/23 SPRAYS/ELE-GEN
1 PFPO700AFA 678.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44951 11/28/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 00140889 N
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
2 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES 40.67 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44951 11/28/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 00140889 N
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
718.67
vendor Total: 718.67
PREFEO10 PREFERRED CHOICE SUPPLY CO.
23-06037 09/18/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
12" FIP X CTS PACK JOINT, 2,956.20 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 44952 09/18/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 1222 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-H15172N-200
2 2" FEMALE PIPE THREAD X CTS 1,100.40 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 44952 09/18/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 1222 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-H1545IN-200
3 2" METER FLANGE X CTS PACK 521.70 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 44952 09/18/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 1222 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU AYM 200 BMS

4,578.30

23-06657 10/16/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
4 2" CURB STOP, FIP X CTS 922.90 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 44952 10/16/23 12/06/23 12/27/23 1220 N
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PREFEQL0 PREFERRED CHOICE SUPPLY (O. Continued
23-06657 10/16/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU Continued

Tracking Id: w348-1 Valve & Fire Hydrant Replacement Project Inventory Id: WU-H15172N-200

vendor Total: 5,501.20

PREMIO05 PREMIER ORTHOPEDIC ASSOC.
23-07757 11/29/23 PREMIER EMPLOYEE SERVICES-NOV

1 NOV EXPENSES 25.00 3-01-20-105-1103-23092 HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
Tracking Id: 1101 BUS ADMIN
2 NOV EXPENSES 4,206.00 3-05-55-502-9009-53092 PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23

Tracking Id: E930
3 NOV EXPENSES
4 NOV EXPENSES
Tracking Id: 1113
5 NOV EXPENSES

Tracking Id: 11018

MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

4,034.00
55.00

vehicle Maint.
22.50

3-07-55-502-8016-53092
3-01-20-105-1103-23092

3-01-20-105-1103-23092

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - FACILITY SERVICES

PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

HUMAN

RESOURCE

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23

P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23

6 NOV EXPENSES 2.50 3-01-20-105-1103-23092 HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
Tracking Id: 3502 HEALTH OPERATIONS

7 NOV EXPENSES 35.00 3-01-20-105-1103-23092 HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
Tracking Id: 2402 FIRE OPERATIONS

8 NOV EXPENSES 400.00 3-01-20-105-1103-23092 HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

9 NOV EXPENSES 110.00 3-01-20-105-1103-23092 HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

10 NOV EXPENSES 172.50 3-01-20-105-1103-23092 HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23

Tracking Id: 3113
11 NOV EXPENSES

Tracking Id: 3118
12 NOV EXPENSES

Tracking Id: 3120
13 NOV EXPENSES

Tracking Id: 3130
14 NOV EXPENSES

EMS-FIRE CO #2 SHERMAN AVENUE

322.50

3-01-20-105-1103-23092

EMS STATION #3 3RD STREET

§35.00

3-01-20-105-1103-23092

EMS STATION #1 HOWARD STREET

345.00

3-01-20-105-1103-23092

FIRE CO #1 CHESTNUT AVENUE

20.00

3-01-20-105-1103-23092

HUMAN

HUMAN

HUMAN

HUMAN

RESOURCE

RESOURCE

RESOURCE

RESOURCE

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
P 44953 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 NOVEMBER23
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PREMIO05 PREMIER ORTHOPEDIC ASSOC. Continued
23-07757 11/29/23 PREMIER EMPLOYEE SERVICES-NOV Continued
Tracking Id: 3502 HEALTH_OPERATIONS
10,585.00
vendor Total: 10,585.00

PRIMEOOS PRIME LUBE INC
23-07742 11/29/23 MOTOR OILS & ANTIFREEZE/VM

1 PRIME PREMIUM HYDRAULIC OIL 405,52 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
2 PRIME PLUS SYNTHETIC BLEND 538.84 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
3 CHEVRON URSA SUPER PLUS 15w40 689.50 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
4 CHEVRON DELO ELC (EXTENDED 565.40 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
2,199.26
vendor Total: 2,199.26

PRINT025 PRINT & MAIL AT HARRIS LOCAL
23-06223 09/27/23 HARRIS PRINT & MAIL SERV./IS
7 MANAGED PRINT & MAIL SERV./IS 8,684.33 3-05-55-502-9005-53044
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
8 MANAGED PRINT & MAIL SERV./IS 1,736.87 3-07-55-502-8012-53044
9 MANAGED PRINT & MAIL SERV./IS 6,947.46 3-09-55-502-7006-53044
17,368.66
vendor Total: 17,368.66
PUBLI0O40 PUBLIC POWER ASSOC. OF NJ
23-05369 08/17/23 NYPA PAYMENTS/VMU ADMIN
5 NYPA PAYMENTS/VMU ADMIN 102,428.67
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

3-05-99-900-0000-00001

Vendor Total:  102,428.67
QUIGLO10 QUIGLEY, ANTHONY
23-05514 08/23/23 HARRIS CONF-ACTUAL EXPEN/IS
1 HARRIS CONFERENCE EXPENSES/IS 240,51

1-20-140-1104-23040
2 HARRIS CONFERENCE EXPENSES/IS 240.51 5-

3-0
3-05-55-502-9008-53040

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

P 44851 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1003071-IN
P 44851 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1003071-IN
P 44851 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1003071-IN
P 44851 11/29/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 1003071-IN

B UTILITY BILLING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES P 44954 09/27/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 TBPM00002999

B UTILITY BILLING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES P 44954 09/27/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 TBPM00002999
B SOLID WASTE-BILLING - PROFESSIONAL SERVS P 44954 09/27/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 TBPM00002999

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

P 44781 08/17/23 12/19/23 12/20/23 NOVEMBER2023

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44955 08/23/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT
B INFO SYS-ELEC - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44955 08/23/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT

=== =

N
N



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 60
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
QUIGL0O10 QUIGLEY, ANTHONY Continued
23-05514 08/23/23 HARRIS CONF-ACTUAL EXPEN/IS Continued

Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

3 HARRIS CONFERENCE EXPENSES/IS 53.44 3-07-55-502-8015-53040 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 44955 08/23/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 REIMBURSEMENT N
534.46
vendor Total: 534.46

QUINNOIO QUINN BROADCASTING, INC.
23-03077 05/02/23 ADVERTISING /ECODEV
9 VINELAND EVENTS 415.00 G-02-57-881-2023-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2023 P 44852 05/02/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 1710 N

vendor Total: 415.00

RAPPE005 R.A.P. PERFORMANCE LLC
23-07173 11/02/23 uniforms / Roads

1 Item # L123 70.00 3-01-26-300-3001-23033 B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT P 44956 11/02/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93308 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

2 Ttem # L540LS 122.50 3-01-26-300-3001-23033 B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT P 44956 11/02/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93308 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

3 Ttem # CT102788 49.00 3-01-26-300-3001-23033 B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT P 44956 11/02/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93308 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

4 Ttem # LST520 108.75 3-01-26-300-3001-23033 B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT P 44956 11/02/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93308 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

5 Shipping Charge 32.50 3-01-26-300-3001-23033 B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT P 44956 11/02/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93308 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

382.75
23-07287 11/13/23 DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS

1 PORT AUTHORITY EZ COTTON LONG 240.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N

2 PW# HI-VIS SWEATSHIRT 160.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N

3 HI-VIS THERMAL TWO-TONE ZIPPED 208.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N

4 LAGUNA LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRT 336.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N

5 DURADUCK WORK QUILT LINED BIB 270.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N

6 HI-VIS EXTREME RAIN JACKET 475.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N

7 HI-VIS EXTREME RAIN PANTS 240.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 61
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
RAPPE005 R.A.P. PERFORMANCE LLC Continued
23-07287 11/13/23 DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS Continued
8 SHIPPING 150,00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE - UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 44956 11/13/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 93309 N
2,079.00
vendor Total: 2,461.75
REMINOO5 CUMBERLAND REMINDER
23-07698 11/28/23 COLLECTION SCHEDULE AD
1 CITY OF VINELAND 2024 679.00 G-02-57-502-2023-32123 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY 2023 P 44957 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 109562 N
Vendor Total: 679.00
RETIR010 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT-DCRP
23-07979 12/15/23 Payrol1 Check Dated 12/15/2023
1 Payrol1 Check Dated 12/15/2023 1,708.59 3-24-286-56-291-0700 G DCRP PENSION P 44748 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/15/23 N
2 Payroll Check Dated 12/15/2023 211.01 3-24-286-56-291-0701 G DCRP - GTLI/LTD Insurance Employer Expen P 44748 12/15/23 12/15/23 12/15/23 N
1,919.60
23-08010 12/22/23 Payrol1 check pated 12/22/2023
1 Payrol1 Check Dated 12/22/2023 1,708.59 3-24-286-56-291-0700 G DCRP PENSION P 44752 12/22/23 12/22/23 12/22/23 N
2 Payroll Check Dated 12/22/2023 211.01 3-24-286-56-291-0701 G DCRP - GTLI/LTD Insurance Employer Expen P 44752 12/22/23 12/22/23 12/22/23 N
1,919.60
vendor Total: 3,839.20
REUBEOO5 REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC.
23-00323 01/10/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
7 FOR CLAYVILLE 318.21 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44853 01/10/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 68669 N
Tracking Id: ES53C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
8 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES 410,13 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44853 01/10/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 68669 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
9 FOR CLAYVILLE 0.01 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 44853 01/10/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 68669 N
Tracking Id: ES53C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
728.35
23-00470 01/12/23 BUILDING SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD
7 BUILDING SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 197.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23018 B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 44853 01/12/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 68293 N



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 62
02:52 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
REUBEQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC. Continued
23-01092 02/06/23 Hardware/ Grounds
6 EDGER BLADES 199.60 3-01-28-375-3008-23028 B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44853 02/06/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 68633 N
Tracking Id: 3008 PARKS & GROUNDS
23-05297 08/15/23 Open Purchase Order for/PwTS
3 for supplies 16.74 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 44853 08/15/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 68612 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
23-05628 08/30/23 PURCHASE ORDER B/M
19 PURCHASE ORDER FOR HARDWARE 59,96 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44853 08/30/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 68505 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
20 22% 17.59 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44853 08/30/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 68505 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
21 3% 2.40 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44853 08/30/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 68505 N
79.95
23-06548 10/10/23 PURCHASE ORDER B/M
4 PURCHASE ORDER FOR 95.25 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44853 10/10/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 68614 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 22% 27.94  3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44853 10/10/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 68614 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 3.81 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44853 10/10/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 68614 N
127.00
23-06576 10/11/23 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED
20 SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 158.95 3-01-20-100-1101-25028 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44853 10/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 68613 N
21 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 127.16  3-05-55-502-9007-55028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44853 10/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 68613 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
22 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 31.79 3-07-55-502-8014-55028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44853 10/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 68613 N
23 SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 187.65 3-01-20-100-1101-25028 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44853 10/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 68132 N
24 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 150.12 3-05-55-502-9007-55028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44853 10/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 68132 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
25 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 37.52 3-07-55-502-8014-55028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 44853 10/11/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 68132 N
693.19

23-06838 10/20/23 CODE ENFORCEMENT/SOLID WASTE
5 SPRAY PAINT & OTHER SUPPLIES 5.50 3-09-55-502-7004-53038 B SOLID WASTE - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE P 44853 10/20/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 67099 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
REUBEQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC. Continued
23-07359 11/16/23 REC: PO/ REC SUPPLIES
2 PO SMALL TOOLS/HARDWARE 339.05 3-01-28-370-3009-23031 B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES P 44853 11/16/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 68313 N
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
23-07588 11/27/23 MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE / ED
1 MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE / ED 1,641.40 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 44853 11/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 68714 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
2 MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE / ED 1,262.80 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 44853 11/27/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 68715 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
2,904.20
23-07634 11/28/23 EQUIPMENT FOR EMS
1 4 POINT CHIN STRAP W/ BOLTS 144,00 3-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 44853 11/28/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 68540 N
vendor Total: 5,434.58
REVAS005 REVASCENT
23-07997 12/19/23 EMS BILLING-OPEN PO/FINANCE
1 EMS BILLING-OPEN PO 12,023.93 3-01-25-261-3503-23098 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES P 44767 12/19/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 126933 N
2 EMS BILLING-HEALTH OCT 2023 11.69 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 44767 12/19/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 126933 N

12,035.62

vendor Total: 12,035.62
RICHA115 RICHARD GRUBB & ASSOCIATES INC
23-07944 12/08/23 CONSULTANTS /ECODEV

1 HISTORIC BLDG. ALT. ANALYSIS

3,637.00 G-02-57-881-2022-45454 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 CONSULTANTS

vendor Total: 3,637.00
RICOH005 RICOH USA INC
23-00110 01/05/23 PHOTO COPIER RENTAL/WM
34 MONTHLY CHARGES 12/1-12/31/23 8.76 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
35 MONTHLY CHARGES 12/1-12/31/23 21,90 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44958 12/08/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 2023-286-01 N

P 44959 07/10/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 107851935 N
P 44959 07/10/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 107851935 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

RICOHO0S RICOH USA INC Continued
23-00110 01/05/23 PHOTO COPIER RENTAL/WM Continued
36 MONTHLY CHARGES 12/1-12/31/23 56.95 3-01-26-315-1113-23015
87.61

23-00290 01/10/23 COPIER RENTAL/ELEC DISTR
12 MONTHLY RENTAL/LEASE 12/3-1/2 152.15 3-05-55-502-9003-53015
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

23-00312 01/10/23 RICOH COPIER RENTAL
18 MONTHLY CHARGES 11/26-12/25 262.70 3-01-25-275-2801-23015
23-00349 01/10/23 RICOH RENTAL: CSU/ID

9 MONTHLY CHARGES 12/1-12/31 320.51 3-01-25-240-2502-23015

23-00375 01/10/23 COPIER LEASE/REC & MASON

29 MONTHLY CHARGES 12/10-1/9 79.06 3-07-55-502-8014-55015
23-02072 03/20/23 COPIER RENTAL- ZONING
11 MONTHLY CHARGES 12/1-12/30 132.57 3-01-22-195-1604-23015

23-07302 11/13/23 COPIER RENTAL FOR DEC., 2023

1 (3) NEW RICOH IMC3500G, 81.30 3-01-20-100-1101-23015
2 CDP IM3500G $155.23/ MTH 51.75 T-19-00-290-0000-80401
3 CDP CONT'D 51.74 T-18-00-289-0000-80301
4 CDP CONT'D 51.74 T1-23-00-000-0000-85701
5 CLERK'S OFF. $311.93/ MTH 202.75 3-01-20-120-2001-23015
6 CUSTOMER SERV. $76.68/ MTH 38.34  3-05-55-502-9004-53324

CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
19.17  3-07-55-502-8011-53324
19.17 3-09-55-502-7005-53324
162.59 3-05-55-502-9006-53324
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
76.68 3-01-25-261-3503-23015
163.52  3-01-20-165-1109-23015
171.59  3-01-20-130-1202-23015
76.68 3-01-25-265-2402-23015
274.60 3-01-25-265-2403-23015

Tracking Id: E903
7 CUSTOMER SERV. CONT'D
8 CUSTOMER SERV. CONT'D
9 ELE. ADMIN, §$162.59
Tracking Id: E921
10 EMS §76.68/MTH
11 ENGINEERING $163.52
12 FINANCE $381.30/MTH
13 FIRE DEPT. $76.68/MTH
14 FIRE PREVENT. $274.60

B

B

oo U OO 0 o @

B
B
B

oo o0 o o @

VEHICLE MAINT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES

POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - OFFICE SUPPL

BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPL
NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS

CITY CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES

CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PHOTOCOPIER EXP

CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PHOTOCOPIER EXP
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - PHOTOCOPI
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PHOTOCOPIER EXPENSE

AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
ENGINEERING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44959 07/10/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 107851935

P 44959 07/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 107857133

P 44959 07/10/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107828133

P 44959 07/10/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 107851931

P 44959 07/10/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 107870219

P 44959 07/10/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851940

P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936

P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936

P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936

=Z=E=Z=======

=

=

=Z=E======
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

RICOH00S RICOH USA INC

23-07302 11/13/23 COPIER RENTAL FOR DEC., 2023

15 EU GEN- CLAYVILLE $76.68
Tracking Id: E5501

16 EU GEN-PLANT OFF. $76.68
Tracking Id: E5501

17 EU GEN-ENGINEER. $106.04/MTH
Tracking Id: E5501

18 HEALTH $233.25/ MTH

19 IS DEPT. $76.68/MTH

20 INV. SERVICES $76.68

21 L&T UCC $147.35/MTH

22 L&I CODE ENF. 116.40/MTH

23 MAYOR $76.68/MTH

24 MUNICIPAL CRT. $167.05/MTH

25 PERSONNEL $306.48/MTH

26 POLICE ADADEMY $106.04/MTH

27 PUBICE HEALTH $147.35/MTH

28 PW- BLDGS. $76.68/MTH

29 PW-OFFICE $76.68

30 PW-SENIOR CTR $76.68/MTH

31 PURCHASING $339.10/MTH

32 WATER UTILITY $116.40/MTH

33 ALLOCATED ELE.
Tracking Id: E930

34 ALLOCATED WATER

35 ALLOCATED SOLID WASTE

vendor Total:

RIGGS010 RIGGS DISTLER & CO. INC

19.07

Continued
Continued
76.68 3-05-55-502-9001-53324

OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

76.68 3-05-55-502-9001-53324

OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

106.04 3-05-55-502-9001-53324

OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

233.25 3-01-27-330-3502-23015
34.51 3-01-20-140-1104-23015
49.84 3-01-20-100-1105-23015

147.35 3-01-22-195-1604-23015

116.40 3-01-22-195-1602-23015
38.34  3-01-20-110-1001-23015

167.05 3-01-43-490-2701-23015

153.24  3-01-20-105-1103-23015

106.04 3-01-25-240-2502-23015

147.35 3-01-27-330-3502-23015
57.51 3-01-26-290-3006-23015
76.68 3-01-26-300-3001-23015
76.68 3-01-28-370-3009-23015

169.55 3-01-20-100-1102-23015

116.40 3-07-55-502-8004-53015

660.34 3-05-55-502-9007-53015

MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

170.08  3-07-55-502-8014-53015
3-09-55-502-7007-53015
4,240.70
5,275.30

22-07999 11/21/22 Unit 11 VALVE INSTALLATION

3 U1l STORM WATER VALVE
Tracking Id: E341X-3

vendor Total:

§,592.50 2-05-55-512-9000-52000

Unit 11 Containment

§,592.50

B GENERATION DIV - PHOTOCOPIER EXPENSE
B GENERATION DIV - PHOTOCOPIER EXPENSE
B GENERATION DIV - PHOTOCOPIER EXPENSE

B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B PEOSHA - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - OFFICE SUPPL
B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B HUMAN RESOURCE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B STREETS AND ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPLIE
B RECREATION - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B PURCHASING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936

P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936

P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936
P 44959 11/13/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 107851936

P 44960 11/21/22 12/19/23 12/27/23 12108
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=
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ROBYNOOS ROBYN CLENDANIEL
23-06534 10/06/23 EXPENSES FOR NJRA CONFERENCE
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES TO ATTEND 25.40 3-01-27-330-3501-23041 B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - TRAVELING EXPENSES P 44961 10/06/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 23-06534 N

vendor Total: 25.40
RUTGEQ20 RUTGERS THE STATE UNIVERSITY
23-07641 11/28/23 TRAINING / ENV COM
1 REGISTRATION FOR ONLINE 195.00 3-01-27-335-1901-23042 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - TRAINING P 44854 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 127665 N
vendor Total: 195.00

SALAZ00S5 SALAZAR, ARISTIDES
23-07681 11/28/23 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED

1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 115.49 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 44962 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 23-07681 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
vendor Total: 115.49

SALTAO05 SALTAR, FRANCISCO
23-07450 11/20/23 Class & Hotel Reimbursement/FD
3 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES 115.23  3-01-25-265-2402-23042 B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING P 44963 12/18/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 23-07450 N

vendor Total: 115.23

SCIBAOOS SCIBAL ASSOC. INC.
23-06938 10/25/23 SCIBAL ACH PAYMENTS

30 SCIBAL ACH PAYMENTS 61.66 T7-20-00-000-0000-81503 B WORKERS COMP-WATER P 44782 10/25/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/18/2023 N

31 SCIBAL ACH PAYMENTS 9,110.99 T-20-00-000-0000-81502 B WORKERS COMP-ELEC P 44782 10/25/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/18/2023 N

32 SCIBAL ACH PAYMENTS 7,577.95 T-20-00-000-0000-81501 B WORKERS COMP-CITY P 44782 10/25/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/18/2023 N

35 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDS 7,251.73 T-20-00-000-0000-81501 B WORKERS COMP-CITY P 44782 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/18/2023 N
24,002.33

vendor Total: 24,002.33

SERVIOL15 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS
23-07129 11/01/23 FOR ROAD DEPT TIRES/VM
5 11R22.5 TIRES FOR #306,304& 75 2,183.88 3-01-26-315-1113-23075 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES P 44855 11/01/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 23-0426390-016 N



December 20, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 67
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
SERVI01S5 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS Continued
23-07129 11/01/23 FOR ROAD DEPT TIRES/WM Continued
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 2,183.88

SERVI020 SERVICEMASTER JANITORIAL BY NA
23-01096 02/06/23 JANITORIAL SERVICE-W/U

15 JANITORIAL SERVICE DECEMBER 1,177.50 3-07-55-502-8005-53025 B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -CLEANING SERVICES P 44964 02/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 60972595185 N
16 JANITORIAL SERVICE DECEMBER 780.00 3-07-55-502-8005-53025 B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -CLEANING SERVICES P 44964 02/06/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 60972595184 N
1,957.50
vendor Total: 1,957.50
SHELT010 SHELTON, THOMAS
23-07962 12/12/23 Shoe Reimbursement / Roads
1 2023 shoe Allowance 120,00 3-01-26-290-3006-23033 B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 44965 12/12/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 23-07962 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
Vendor Total: 120.00

SIREGO0S SJ REGIONAL ANIMAL SHELTER
23-00437 01/11/23 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL HOLDING/BA
7 CHANGE ORDER #3 3 RD QUARTER 27,119.63 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 44966 12/14/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 2023 3RD QTR SP N

vendor Total: 27,119.63

SKYW0005 ~ SKYWORKS LLC
23-07325 11/14/23 LIFT RENTAL/ELEC-GEN
1 FOR LIFT RENTAL AT OAK ROAD 894.38 3-05-55-502-9001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - EQUIPMENT RENTALS P 44967 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 1994808-0001 N
Tracking Id: E549P MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP

vendor Total: 894,38
SMANIO05 SMANIOTTO, GEORGE

23-07946 12/08/23 REC: BOOT REIMBURSEMENT
1 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT PER UNION 120.00 3-01-28-370-3009-23033 B RECREATION - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 44968 12/08/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 23-07946 N
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SMANIO05 SMANIOTTO, GEORGE Continued
23-07946 12/08/23 REC: BOOT REIMBURSEMENT Continued
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
vendor Total: 120.00

SOCKWO05  SOCKWELL, MARK & MAC
23-08005 12/20/23 HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST/VMU ADMI
1 2023 HOLIDAY LIGHT CONTEST/VMU 400.00 T-04-99-900-0000-02230 B DONATIONS - HOLIDAY LIGHTING P 44768 12/20/23 12/20/23 12/20/23 23-08005 N

vendor Total: 400.00
SOURC010 SOURCEONE INC DE
23-00950 02/01/23 CONSULTING SVS/ELEC ADMIN
10 CONSULTING SVS/ELEC Nov. 2023 8,855.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53423 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV-CONSULT-ENERG PORT MGT P 44969 02/01/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 9000124746 N
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED

23-06012 09/18/23 OPO-TECH ENGINEER SUPPORT/ENG

4 ENGINEERING SERVICE 1,720.00 3-05-55-502-9000-53345 B ENGINEERING CONTRACT ENGINEERING P 44969 09/18/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 9000124748 N
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
5 ENGINEERING SERVICE 2,795.00 3-05-55-502-9000-53345 B ENGINEERING CONTRACT ENGINEERING P 44969 09/18/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 9000128707 N
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
4,515.00

vendor Total: 13,370.00

SOUTHO01 SOUTH JERSEY GLASS & DOOR (O
23-06639 10/13/23 OPEN PO FOR PERSONNEL OFFICE

7 SERVICE CALL 306.00 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 44970 10/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 1NV2023-174092 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
§ 22% 89.76 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44970 10/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 1\2023-174092 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 3% 12,24 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44970 10/13/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 INV2023-174092 N
408.00

vendor Total: 408.00
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SOUTH140 SOUTH JERSEY OVERHEAD DOOR CO.
23-00119 01/05/23 FOR PARTS & REPAIRS TO GATE/ED
5 LUBE,HINGES, ROLLER LABOR 775.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 44856 01/05/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 57342 N
Tracking Id: E591 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
23-00326 01/10/23 REPAIRS/ELEC-GEN
1 FOR REPAIRS/PARTS VARIOUS 299.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53026 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS P 44856 01/10/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 5157365 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT
23-06019 09/18/23 E1 REAR OVERHEAD/FD
1 E1 REAR OVERHEAD/FD 285.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23018 B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 44856 09/18/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 $1124936 N
Tracking Id: BM Building Maintenance
23-06335 10/02/23 Sta4 NorthOverheadN Spring/EMS
1 Sta 4 North Overhead N Spring 322.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 44856 10/02/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 $1125036 N
2 Sta 4 North Overhead Labor 380.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 44856 10/02/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 1125036 N
702.00
23-07795 11/30/23 EMS STATION 4 TRIM REPAIR
1 EMS STATION 4 TRIM REPAIR 48.00 3-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 44856 11/30/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 $312549 N
vendor Total: 2,109.00
SOUTH175 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY
23-00386 01/10/23 OPEN PO / WU
5 FOR MISC WELDING SUPPLIES & 60.72 3-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 44995 01/10/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 0001728125 N
23-06337 10/02/23 EMS OPEN P.0. MEDICAL OXYGEN
11 MEDICAL OXYGEN 85.45 3-01-25-261-3503-23028 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44995 10/02/23 12/12/23 12/27/23 0001727534 N
Tracking Id: 3153 EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET
12 MEDICAL OXYGEN 73.40 3-01-25-261-3503-23028 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44995 10/02/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 0001728156 N
Tracking Id: 3153 EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET
158.85

vendor Total: 219.57
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SOUTH290 SOUTH JERSEY CULLIGAN WATER
23-02259 03/28/23 WATER COOLER/ELEC-GEN
9 FOR RENTAL OF BOTTLED 12/08/23 49,95 3-05-55-502-9001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - EQUIPMENT RENTALS P 44971 03/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 20555712 N
Tracking Id: E549p MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP
23-04623 07/12/23 WATER DELIVERY/ACADEMY/POLICE
8 BOTTOM LOAD-ACADAMY WATER 76.92 3-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 44971 07/12/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 713375 N
23-07950 12/08/23 OPEN PO
1 11/29/23 WATER 29.47 3-01-20-110-1001-23015 B MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44971 12/08/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 20553559 N
5.89 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2 WATER 23.58 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44971 12/08/23 12/13/23 12/27/23 20553559 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
58.94
vendor Total: 185.81
STAPLOOS STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
23-07266 11/13/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES / POLICE
1 ** ITEM #379117 63.40 3-01-25-240-2502-23015 B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247235 N
2 *% ITEM #PIL30005 59.45 3-01-25-240-2502-23015 B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247235 N
122.85
23-07268 11/13/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES / EU-ENG
1 Item# 1170057 64.47 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
2 Item# BLS103631 40.18 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
3 Ttem# REDC171129 41.18 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
4 Ttem# SAN2133496 18.04 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
5 Ttem# SAN1884739 21.95 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
6 Item# SAN81045 14.34 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
7 Item# 534057 32,72 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237 N

Tracking Id: E921

OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
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Continued
Continued

28,96  3-05-55-502-9000-53015
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

19.67 3-05-55-502-9000-53015
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

7.96 3-05-55-502-9000-53015
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

31.30 3-05-55-502-9000-53015
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

8.24 3-05-55-502-9000-53015
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

9,60 3-05-55-502-9000-53015
OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
338.61

STAPLO0S STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
23-07268 11/13/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES / EU-ENG
8 Item# 163873
Tracking Id: E921
9 Item# 412593
Tracking Id: E921
10 Ttem# 567884
Tracking Id: E921
11 Ttem# 24395089
Tracking Id: E921
12 Ttem# 368838
Tracking Id: E921
13 Ttem# 810635
Tracking Id: E921

23-07309 11/14/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES/ CUST. SERVICE
1 ITEM HOD-3647 QUANTITY 1 EACH 5.98 3-05-55-502-9005-53015
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
2 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 3.00 3-07-55-502-8012-53015
3 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 3.00 3-09-55-502-7006-53015
4 TTEM AAG-PM-11-28 QTY 3 EACH 18.93  3-05-55-502-9005-53015
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
5 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 9.48 3-07-55-502-8012-53015
6 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 9.48 3-09-55-502-7006-53015
7 ITEM AAG-PM-14-28 QTY 2 EACH 13.70 3-05-55-502-9005-53015
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
8 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 6.86 3-07-55-502-8012-53015
9 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 6.86 3-09-55-502-7006-53015
77.29

23-07328 11/14/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES / WU

1 OFFICE SUPPLIES / WU 43,93 3-07-55-502-8004-53015
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.29 3-07-55-502-8004-53015
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.19 3-07-55-502-8004-53015

67.41

B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237

B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237

B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237

B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237

B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237

B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/13/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247237

B UTILITY BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638
B UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B UTILITY BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638

B UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B UTILITY BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638

B UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848638

B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848639
B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848639
B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848639

Page No: 71
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Invoice

STAPLO0S STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

Continued

23-07344 11/14/23 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN

1 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN
Tracking Id: E921
2 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN
Tracking Id: E921
3 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN
Tracking Id: E921
4 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN
Tracking Id: E921

377.67  3-05-55-502-9006-53015

OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

533.67 3-05-55-502-9006-53015

OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

533.67 3-05-55-502-9006-53015

OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

533.67 3-05-55-502-9006-53015

OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

1,978.68

23-07397 11/16/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES / ED

1 BRUSHED ALUMINUM 72KEY CABINET

Tracking Id: ES588 MISC
2 LARGE PICTURE HANGING STRIPS
Tracking Id: E588 MISC

3 FIRST AID STATION

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

4 TOILET WAND

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

5 TOILET WAND REFILLS

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

0 PRE-SHARPENED PENCIL

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

7 SHARPIE GEL PEN BLACK

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

8 SHARPIE GEL PEN BLUE

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

9 SEASONAL DESK PAD CALENDAR

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

10 POST-IT LINED 4 X 4"

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

11 STENO BOOKS

Tracking Id: E588 MISC.

12 3 MONTH WALL CALENDAR

110.65 3-05-55-502-9003-53015
. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
139.54  3-05-55-502-9003-53015
. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
149.79  3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
12.04  3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
140.88 3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
27.30  3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
82.98 3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
94.78 3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
30.49  3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
28.22  3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
43.77 3-05-55-502-9003-53015
DISTRIBUTION EXP.
63.15 3-05-55-502-9003-53015

B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247247
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247247
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247247
P 44972 11/14/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553247247

P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
P 44972 11/16/23 12/05/23 12/27/23 3553848640
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STAPLOOS STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Continued
23-07397 11/16/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES / ED Continued

Tracking Id: E588

923.59

23-07428 11/16/23 OFFICE SUP / ENV COM
1 ST16652 LITERATURE HOLDER 88.08
2 QUARTET HEAVY-DUTY ADJUSTABLE 75.40
163.48

23-07444 11/17/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES/PROSECUTOR

1 PIL 31256 PILOT G2 GEL PENS 23.44
2 PIL 31021 PILOT G2 GEL PENS 23.44
3 AAG-SK2200  2024AT A GLANCE 106.64
4 DURMN 2400B16Z AAA DURACELL 13.15
5 DURMN 1500B16Z AA DURACELL 12.66

179.33

23-07459 11/20/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FP

1 SAFCO 5-COMPART STEEL ORGANIZ 106.92
2 PENDA HANG FILE FOLD TAB PK3.5 33.93
3 PENDA HANG FILE FOLD TAB ORG 107.92

248.77

23-07477 11/20/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES/FD

1 307 GEL BLACK PEN 16.60
2 BLACK BALLPOINT PEN 16.88
3 BLUE BALLPOINT PEN 17.06
4 BLACK MM GEL INK PEN 11.72
5 3PK 8.5X11 CLIPBOARD 12.52
6 12PK WHITE CHALK 0.74
7 CHALK HOLDER 9.18

84.70

23-07489 11/20/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR BLDG./MAIN
1 ITEM #2548988 (1) PK OF 49.12
Tracking Id: 3152

2 22% 14.41

MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

27-335-1901-23015

3-01-
3-01-27-335-1901-23015

3-01-25-275-2801-23015
3-01-25-275-2801-23015
3-01-25-275-2801-23015
3-01-25-275-2801-23015
3-01-25-275-2801-23015

3-01-25-265-2403-23028
3-01-25-265-2403-23028
3-01-25-265-2403-23028

3-01-25-265-2402-23015
3-01-25-265-2402-23015
3-01-25-265-2402-23015
3-01-25-265-2402-23015
3-01-25-265-2402-23015
3-01-25-265-2402-23015
3-01-25-265-2402-23015

3-01-26-310-3101-23028

REBER BUILDING EXPENSES

3-05-55-502-9007-53028

B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - OFFICE SUPPLI
B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - OFFICE SUPPLI

PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES

oo oo o o @

B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
FIRE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

o 0O OO OO 0 o @

B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES

P 44972 11/16/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848641
P 44972 11/16/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848641

P 44972 11/17/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848642
P 44972 11/17/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848642
P 44972 11/17/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848642
P 44972 11/17/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848642
P 44972 11/17/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848642

P 44972 11/20/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 3553848643
P 44972 11/20/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 3553848643
P 44972 11/20/23 12/14/23 12/27/23 3553848643

P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644
P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644
P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644
P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644
P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644
P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644
P 44972 11/20/23 12/08/23 12/27/23 3553848644

P 44972 11/20/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118809
P 44972 11/20/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118809

=Z=E======

=Z=E=ZZ====z====
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STAPLO0S STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Continued
23-07489 11/20/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR BLDG./MAIN Continued
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 1.96 3-07-55-502-8014-53028
4 ITEM #125369 12.42  3-01-26-310-3101-23028
Tracking Id: 3152 REBER BUILDING EXPENSES
5 22% 3.64 3-05-55-502-9007-53028
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 0.50 3-07-55-502-8014-53028
7 ITEM #271674 16.46 3-01-26-310-3101-23028
Tracking Id: 3152 REBER BUILDING EXPENSES
§ 22% 4.83 3-05-55-502-9007-53028
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 3% 0.66 3-07-55-502-8014-53028
104.00

23-07539 11/21/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES Nov 23 / CDP

1 36 PK AAA BATTERIES 30.62 T-18-00-289-0000-80301
2 36 PK AA BATTERIES 38.19 T-18-00-289-0000-80301
3 GREEN MOUNTAIN K CUP 83.98 T1-18-00-289-0000-80301
4 EIGHT 0 CLOCK K CUP 95.68 T1-18-00-289-0000-80301

5 NJOY NON DAIRY CREAMER 6.25 T-18-00-289-0000-80301

6 CUPS & LIDS COMBO 15.29 T-18-00-289-0000-80301

7 KLEENEX TISSUES 74.58 T-18-00-289-0000-80301

§ SCISSORS 2.53 T7-18-00-289-0000-80301
347.12

23-07554 11/21/23 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT)

1 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 48.51 3-01-43-490-2701-23015
2 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 12.58 3-01-43-490-2701-23015
3 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 251.80 3-01-43-490-2701-23015
4 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 523.86 3-01-43-490-2701-23015
5 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 67.59 3-01-43-490-2701-23015
6 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 309.98 3-01-43-490-2701-23015
7 STAPLES (VINELAND MUNC COURT) 13.90 3-01-43-490-2701-23015

1,228.22

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN

O OO OO OO OO O 0 @

B COURT OPERATIONS
B COURT OPERATIONS
B COURT OPERATIONS
B COURT OPERATIONS
B COURT OPERATIONS
B COURT OPERATIONS
B COURT OPERATIONS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 44972 11/20/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118809
P 44972 11/20/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 3553848645

P 44972 11/20/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 3553848645

P 44972 11/20/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 3553848645
P 44972 11/20/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 3553848645

P 44972 11/20/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 3553848645
P 44972 11/20/23 12/18/23 12/27/23 3553848645

P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646
P 44972 11/21/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848646

P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647
P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647
P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647
P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647
P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647
P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647
P 44972 11/21/23 12/15/23 12/27/23 3553848647

Z=E=ZZ====z======

=Z=E=ZZ====z====
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STAPLOOS STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Continued
23-07577 11/22/23 office Supplies - CITY CLERK
1 WEEKLY/MONTHLY PLANNER 11.13 3-01-20-120-2001-23015 B CITY CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
2 WEEKLY/MONTHLY PLANNER 4,28 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 WEEKLY/MONTHLY PLANNER 1.71 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
4 WALL CALENDAR 32.84 3-01-20-120-2001-23015 B CITY CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
5 WALL CALENDAR 12.63 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 WALL CALENDAR 5.05 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
7 SMEAD YEARLY END TABS 9.60 3-01-20-120-2001-23015 B CITY CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
8 SMEAD YEARLY END TABS 3.70 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 SMEAD YEARLY END TABS 1.48 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/22/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 3553848648 N
82.42
23-07714 11/29/23 OFFICE/DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES/HD
1 AAGPMB28 - AT A GLANCE MONTHLY 13.53  3-01-27-330-3502-23015 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118814 N
2 ITEM #24549057 - AT A GLANCE 82.81 3-01-27-330-3502-23015 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118814 N
3 AAG7026020 - AT A GLANCE 89.20 3-01-27-330-3502-23015 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118814 N
4 TTEM #24549070 - 2024 AT A 23.19 3-01-27-330-3502-23015 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118814 N
5 ITEM #24549154 - 2024 AT A 12.63 3-01-27-330-3502-23015 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/29/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118814 N
221.36
23-07839 11/30/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES - TAX OFFICE
1 THREE MONTH WALL CALENDAR 12.63 3-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118815 N
2 2024 ERASABLE WALL CALENDAR 57.10 3-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118815 N
3 GRIP GEL PENS - BLUE 10.51 3-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118815 N
4 SCOTCH TAPE 29.99 3-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 44972 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118815 N
110.23
23-07844 11/30/23 OFFICE SUP / ENV COM
1 Staples Literature Holder 29.36 3-01-27-335-1901-23015 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - OFFICE SUPPLI P 44972 11/30/23 12/19/23 12/27/23 3554118816 N

vendor Total: 6,307.42
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STARNO10 STARNET SOLUTIONS, INC.
23-07640 11/28/23 CITRIX VIRT APP & DESK RNWL/IS
1 CITRIX VIRT APP & DESK RNWL/IS 4,169.70 3-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 44973 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 120723cv N
2 CITRIX VIRT APP & DESK RNWL/IS 4,169.70 3-05-55-502-9008-53016 B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 44973 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 120723Cv N
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 CITRIX VIRT APP & DESK RNWL/IS 926.60 3-07-55-502-8015-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 44973 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 120723cV N
9,266.00
23-07642 11/28/23 ARCSERVE EMAIL ARCHIVING-25/IS
1 ARCSERVE EMAIL ARCHIVING-25/IS 270.00 3-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 44973 11/28/23 12/11/23 12/27/23 120623CV N